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20358
11047
20106
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20101
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20316
20085
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20087
20112
20342
20395
20741
20742
00001
11108
20377
11107
20376
20324
20383
20384
11084
11085
11086
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11088
11091
11096
11097
11106
11115

(March, 2004)
City

Imperial Oil Ltd - Winnipeg Te Winnipeg
Imperial Oil Regina
Shell Canada Products Limited Corunna
Petrowest Terminal Corp. Calgary
Consumer' Cooperative Regina
Englefield Oil Company Newark
Getty Terminals Corp South Portland
RAD Terminal Oceanside
East Hynes Long Beach
Marine Terminal 2 Long Beach
Hathaway Signal Hill
East Hynes Long Beach
Hathaway Signal Hill
Marine Terminal 2 Long Beach
Hathway Signal Hill
East Hynes Long Beach
Marine Terminal 2 Long Beach
Oiltanking Houston Houston
Oiltanking Houston-Pasadena Pasadena
Santafe Pacific Mission Vally San Diego
Chabots #30 Wheelersburg
Fanning Oil Bulk Plant Jacksonville
Klepper Motor Fuels, Ltd. Salina
Omega Oil Co Dayton
Oceanside Terminal Oceanside
Time Oil Storage/Ballard Seattle
McClure Oil Corporation Marion
Golden West Refining Company Sanata Fe Springs
Colton Terminal SPPL Inc. Bloomington
Mission Valley Terminal SPPL San Diego
PADD 1 Revere
Coastal Oil Revere Revere
Coastal Oil Revere Revere
Coastal Oil New Windsor New Windsor
Coastal Oil New Windsor New Windsor
Williams Pipe Line Company Franklin Park
Corporate Headquarters Frankfort
Corporate Headquarters Frankort
Texaco Refining & Marketing Seattle
Texaco Refining & Marketing Portland
Time Oil Company Portland
Time Oil Company Portland
Tidewater Terminal Pasco
Oil Tanking Houston, Inc. Houston
McCall Oil Co Portland
Mobil Oil Corporation Portland
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. Portland
Gatx Terminals Corp. Portland
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State

MB
MN
MN
MN
MN
OH
ME
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
X
TX
CA
OH
IL
KS
OH
NY
WA
IN
CA
CA
CA
P1
MA
MA
NY
NY
IL
IL
IL
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
X
OR
OR
OR
OR
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1084

1048
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1008
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1037
1037
1014
1014
1037
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3052
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3052
3052
3052
3052
3052
3052

11116
11121
11127
11186
11192
11236
11237
11238
11239
11240
11241
11305
11306
11307
11308
11309
11310
11311
11312
20387
20423
20424
20827
20828
20829
20830
11103
20367
00001
00003
00004
00005
07751
07752
07753
07754
07755
07756
07757
07758
07759
07760
07761
07762
07763
07764
07765
07766

(March, 2004)

City State
Gatx Terminals Corp Seattle WA
Gatx Terminals Corp Bedford Park IL
Shell Oil Company Seattle WA
Shell Oil Company Portland OR
LL&E Petroleum Marketing Inc. Saraland AL
Gatx Terminals Corp. Carson CA
Shell Oil Co. Carson CA
Shell Oil Co. Long Beach CA
Unocal Corp. Los Angeles CA
Unocal Corp. Portland OR
Mobil Oil Corporation Vernon CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc Chico CA
Tesoro Refining/MarketingSuppy Stockton CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc Fresno CA
Arco Terminal Services Corp. Long Beach CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Sacramento CA
Tesoro Refining Marketing West Sacramento CA
Calnev Pipe Line Company Las Vegas NV
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc Phoenix AZ
Gatx Terminals Corporation Bedford Park IL
Santa Fe Pacific Pipeline Term San Diego CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipeline Term Bloomington CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc Sparks NV
Northwest Terminaling Company Boise ID
Wickland Oil Martinez Martinez CA
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc San Jose CA
Arizona Terminal Company Phoenix AZ
Arizona Terminal Company Phoenix AZ
PADD 1 Houston P1
PADD 3 Houston P3
PADD 4 Houston P4
PADD 5 Houston P5
Vitol/Hess Pt. Reading, Nj Pt Reading/Woodbridg NJ
Vitol/1st Res./Woodbridge NJ Perth Amboy NJ
Vitol/Exxon, Everett-Refinery Everett MA
Vitol/GATX Pasadena Refining Pasadena X
Vitol/GATX Galena Park Refinin Galena Park X
Port of Newport, RI Houston TX
Port of Providence, RI Houston TX
Port of Baltimore, MD Houston X
Port of Philadelphia, PA-NJ Houston X
Port of Wilmington, DE Houston X
Vitol/Stolthaven - Refining Perth Amboy NJ
Vitol Motiva-Newhaven/Refining New Haven CT
Vitol/Williams Galena Park Ref Galena Park X
Vitol/GATX Carson/Refinery Carson CA
Vitol/Oiltanking Houston Refin Houston TX
Vitol/GATX, Carteret-Refining Carteret NI
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1037
1080
1037
1037
1012
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1037
1090
1090
1090

1090
1037

1020
1020
1028
1037
1028
1028
1028
1028
1028
1028
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1016
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1028
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)
Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
3052 07767 Vitol/Motiva-Bridgeport/Refini Bridgeport CT Y NN 1028
3052 07768 Vitol-IMTT New Jersey Bayonne NJ Y NN 1028
3052 07769 Port of Riverhead, NY Houston TX Y N N 1016
3052 07770 Vitol/Northville, Linden-Refin Linden NJ Y N N 1028
3052 07771 Vitol-Gatx Staten Island Staten Island NY Y N N 1028
3052 07772 Port of Eastport, ME Houston TX Y N N 1028
3052 07773 Port of Beverly, MA Houston TX Y N N 1028
3052 07774 Vitol/Wickland, Crockett/Refin Crockett CA Y N N 1036
3052 07775 Vitol/Shell Wilmingon/Refinery Wilmington CA Y N N 1036
3052 07776 Vitol/Arco Long Beach/Refining Long Beach CA Y N N 1036
3052 07777 Port of Portland, ME Houston TX Y N N 1028
3052 11124 Port of Philadelphia, PA-NJ Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11125 Port of Portsmouth, NH Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11126 Port of Albany, NY Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11128 Port of Baltimore, MD Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11129 Port of Bath, ME Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11130 Port of Portland ME Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11131 Port of Searsport, ME Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11132 Port of Bucksport, ME Houston TX N NY 1028
3052 11133 Port of Eastport, ME Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11134  Port of Gloucester, NJ Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11135 Port of Port Jefferson NY Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11136 Port of Paulsboro, NJ Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11137 Port of Salem, MA Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11138 Port of Boston, MA Houston T™X N N Y 1028
3052 11139 Port of New Bedford, MA Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11140 Port of Fall River, MA Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11141 Port of Newport, RI Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11142 Port of Providence, RI Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11143 Port of Northport, NY Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11144 Port of Wilmington, DE Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11145 Port of Delaware City DE Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11146 Port of New York, NJ-NJ Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11147 Port of Riverhead NY Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11148 Port of Bridgeport, CT Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11149 Port of New Haven, CT Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11150 Port of New London, CT Houston TX N N Y 1016
3052 11151 Port of Beverly, MA Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 11247 Puerto Rico Import Facility Houston TX N N Y 1028
3052 20734 Vitol/Blend-Gatx Staten Island Staten Island NY N Y N 1028
3052 20735 Vitol/Blend-Imtt New Jersey Bayonne NJ N Y N 1028
3052 20808 Vitol/Northville, Linden-Blend Linden NJ N Y N 1028
3052 20809 Vitol/GATX, Carteret-Blending Carteret NJ N Y N 1028
3052 20810 Vitol/Exxon, Everett-Blending Everett MA N Y N 1028
3052 20831 Vitol/Wickland Crockett/Blend Crockett CA N Y N 1036
3052 20832 Vitol/Gatx Caron/Blend Carson CA N Y N 1036
3052 20833 Vitol/Arco Long Beach/Blend Long Beach CA N Y N 1036
3052 20834 Vitol/Shell Wilmington/Blend Wilmington CA N Y N 1036
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
3052 21084 Vitol/Oiltanking Houston Blend Houston TX N Y N 1028
3052 21085 Vitol/Williams Galena Park BLD Galena Park TX N Y N 1028
3052 21086 Vitol/1st Res/Woodbridge Blend Perth Amboy NJ N Y N 1028
3052 21087 Vitol/Gatx Pasadena Blend Pasadena TX N Y N 1028
3052 21088 Vitol/Gatx Galena Park Blend Galena Park TX N Y N 1028
3052 21291 Vitol/Stolthaven-Blend Perth Amboy NJ N Y N 1028
3052 21311 Vitol/Motiva-New Haven/Blend New Haven CT N Y N 1028
3052 21312 Vitol/Motiva-Bridgeport/Blend Bridgeport CT N YN 1028
3052 21397 Vitol/Hess Pt Reading - Blend Pt Reading/WoodbridgNJ N Y N 1028
3053 01012 EL PASO REFINERY EL PASO TX Y NN

3054 09024 Center Terminal Company-Indian Indianapolis IN Y NN

3054 09025 Center Terminal Company-Clevel Cleveland OH Y NN

3054 09026 Center Terminal Company - Hart Hartford IL YNN

3054 09027 Center Terminal Company-Madiso McFarland WI Y NN

3054 09028 Center Terminal Company-Wichit Valley Center KS Y NN

3054 11708 Fleet Supplies Cleveland OH N N Y 1080
3054 21580 Center Terminal Company - Selm Selma NC N Y N 1015
3054 21581 Center Terminal Company - Norf Chesapeake VA N Y N 1015
3055 20271 Center Terminal Company-Hartfo Hartford IL NYN

3057 20422 Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc San Diego CA NYN

3059 20365 Aurora Terminal & Transport. Aurora OH N Y N

3061 20670 Santa Fe Pacific Pipeline Los Angeles CA NYN

3062 07734 Delta Fuels of Michigan Novi MI Y NN

3062 07735 Delta Fuels Inc. Toledo OH Y NN

3062 20562 Delta Fuels Inc. Toledo OH N Y N

3062 20563 Delta Fuels of Michigan Inc. Novi MI N Y N

3063 11122 Getty Terminals Corp East Providence RI N N Y 1001
3063 20107 Getty Terminals Corp Newark NJ NYN

3063 20108 Getty Terminals Corp Rensselaer NY N YN

3063 20109 Getty Terminal Corp New Haven CT N YN

3063 20110 Aero Oil Company Middletown PA N Y N

3063 20396 Getty Terminals Corp East Providence RI N Y N 1001
3064 20509 Refiners Transport Lima OH N Y N

3064 20510 Refiners Transport Heath OH N Y N

3064 20576 Refiners Transport Melvindale MI N Y N

3064 20577 Refiners Transport Middletown OH N Y N

3064 20578 Refiners Transport Niles MI N YN

3064 20579 Refiners Transport Oil City PA N Y N

3064 20580 Refiners Transport Sewickley PA° N YN

3064 20581 Refiners Transport Oregon OH N Y N

3064 20582 Refiners Transport Duncansville PA°- N YN

3064 20583 Refiners Transport Warren OH N Y N

3064 20584 Refiners Transport Indianopolis IN NYN

3064 20585 Refiners Transport Cleveland OH N Y N

3064 20586 Refiners Transport Columbus OH N Y N

3064 20587 Refiners Transport East Butler PA N Y N

3065 20570 F&L Co Inc. Carson CA NYN

3066 20540 DSI Transport Inc. El Dorado KS NYN
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3066
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3067
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3072
3074
3088
3088
3088
3088
3088
3088
3090
3091
3092
3093
3093
3094
3094
3094
3097
3099
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20541
20542
20543
20544
20545
20546
20547
20548
20549
20550
20551
20552
20553
20554
20555
20556
20557
20558
20559
20560
20539
20671
21582
00001
00003
00005
00006
02080
20240
20726
20770
20771
20772
20841
20737
20738
20763
20802
20803
20797
20798
20799
20818
00001
00006
08385
08386
08387

DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
DSI Transports Inc.
Lincoln Land Orl Bulk Plant
ST Services
Commander Terminals LLC
PADD 1

PADD 3

PADD 5

PADD 6
Coffeyville Refinery

TESORO REFINING & MARKETING

ST Services

KINDER MORGAN

KINDER MORGAN

KINDER MORGAN

KINDER MORGAN

Center Terminal Co. - Indianap
Center Terminal Co. - Madison
Weskem Hall

GATX Terminals Corporation

Stolt Haven (Perth Amboy) Inc.

GATX Harbor Island Terminal
Calnev Terminal, Las Vegas
Time Oil Linden Terminal
Lane Oil Company Inc.

PADD 1

PADD 6

Revap Refinery

Reduc Refinery

Repar Refinery
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City

Des Moines
North Kansas City
Scott City
Tuscaloosa
Montgomery
Pensacola
Commerce City
Pueblo

Grand Junction
Cheyenne
Grand Island
Coffeyville
Granite City
Fort Worth
Tampa

Fort Lauderdale
Scottsboro
Jacksonville
North Salt Lake
NE Roanoke
Springfield
Milwaukee
OYSTER BAY
STAMFORD
STAMFORD
STAMFORD
STAMFORD
Coffeyville
STOCKTON
Stockton
CHICO
SACRAMENTO
FRESNO

SAN JOSE
Clermont
McFarland
Manvel
Carteret

Perth Amboy
Seattle

Las Vegas
Portland
Comstock
Houston
Penuelas

San Jose Dos Campos

Rio De Janiero
Araucarua-PR

State

IA
MO
KS
AL
AL
FL
CoO
CO
CO
wY
NE
KS
IL
X
FL
FL
AL
FL
uT
VA
IL
WI
NY
P1
P3
P5
P6
KS
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
IN
WI
X
NJ
NJ
WA
NV
OR
MI
Pl
P6
FR
FR
FR
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

3099
3099
3099
3099
3099
3099
3099
3099
3099
3100
3100
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3123
3144
3144
3146
3167
3167
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3187
3227
3247
3267
3288
3307
3307
3307
3310
3310
3310
3310
3310

08572
08635
08636
08658
08882
11517
11578
11731
21043
21578
21579
00001
00003
00005
11411
11412
11434
20995
20996
21035
21036
07565
07566
21040
08944
08945
21331
21332
21333
21334
21335
21336
21337
21338
21339
21340
11714
21378
21417
21478
21537
21538
21539
00001
00003
00005
08467
08867

(March, 2004)
City

St. Linden Terminal LLC Linden
RPBC Refinery Cubatao
Rlam Refimery S.F. Conde
IMTT - Bayonne Linden
Peerless Oil & Chemical Penuelas
St. Linden Terminal LLC Linden
IMTT - Bayonne Linden
Peerless Oil & Chemical Penuelas
St. Linden Terminal LLC Linden
Getty Terminals L.I.C. Long Island City
Getty Terminals Mt. Vernon Bronx
PADD 1 New York
PADD 3 New York
PADD 5 New York
Arco Terminal Services Corp. Long Beach
Shore Terminals LLC Crockett
Time Oil Co. Richmond
Arco Terminal Services Corp Long Beach
Shore Terminals LLC Crocket
Time Oil Richmond
Shore Terminals LLC Martinez
Triad Terminal Company Greensboro
Triad Terminal Co of Selma Selma
Center Terminal Co. - Wichita Valley Center
Charter-Triad Terminals Athens
Charter-Triad Terminals North Augusta
Premcor Wood River Terminal Hartford
Conoco Wr Terminal Hartford
Premcor St. Louis Terminal St. Louis
Hartford WR Terminal (HWRT) Hartford
Center Terminal Co. Hartford Hartford
Amoco Wood River Terminal Woodriver
Phillips Petroleum Company Cahokia
Equilon Enterprises St. Louis
J.D. Street, Inc. St. Louis
Williams Pipeline Company St. Peter
Center Terminal Company-Clevel Cleveland
Williams - St. Charles Termina St. Peters
Thornton Transportation Inc. Louisville
Aspen Petroleum Products Denver
Warex South Terminal New Windsor
Warex North Terminal New Windsor
Warex Cargo Terminal New Windsor
PADD I HOUSTON
PADD III HOUSTON
PADD V HOUSTON
WILLIAMS TERMINAL GALENA PARK
KINDER MORGAN TERMINAL GALENA PARK
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State

NJ
FR
FR
NJ
PR
NJ
NJ
PR
NJ
NY
NY
P1
P3
P5
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NC
NC
KS
GA
SC
IL
IL
MO
IL
IL
IL
IL
MO
MO
MO
OH
MO
KY
CcO
NY
NY
NY
P1
P3
P5
X
X
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1005
1015
1015
1005

1005

1015

1036
1037
1179
1179
1179
1180
1179
1179
1180
1180

1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1080

1080

1036
1284
1179
1284
1284



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
3315 00005 PADDYV SANFRANCISCO P5 NN Y

3320 00005 PADDYV SANFRANCISCO P5 NN Y

3325 00005 PADDYV SAN FRANCISCO P5 NN Y

3327 21577 Concord Terminal Lawrence NY NYN

4000 00001 PADD 1 Houston PI N N Y 1036
4000 01554 Williams Refining & Marketing Memphis TN Y N N 1076
4000 03720 Williams Alaska Petroleum Inc. North Pole AK Y N N 1026
4000 07107 Drumright Oklahoma Station Cushing OK Y NN

4000 07108 Des Moines Iowa Terminal Des Moines IA°. Y NN

4000 07109 Carthage Missouri Terminal Jasper MO Y NN

4000 07113 West Tulsa Oklahoma Terminal Tulsa OK Y NN

4000 07117 Kansas City Kansas Terminal Kansas City KS YNN

4000 07118 Roseville Minnesota Terminal St. Paul MN Y NN

4000 07119 Allen Oklahoma Station Allen OK Y NN

4000 08090 Nebraska City Nebraska Station Nebraska NE Y NN

4000 08130 Columbia Missouri Terminal Columbia MO Y N N

4000 08131 Iowa City Station Coralville IAA YNN

4000 08132 Ponca City Station Ponca City OK Y NN

4000 08133 Mason City Terminal Clear Lake IA° Y NN

4000 08134 Sioux City Terminal Sioux City IA. Y NN

4000 08135 Olathe Terminal Olathe KS Y NN

4000 08170 Fort Dodge lowa Terminal Duncombe IA° Y NN

4000 08171 Mankato Minnesota Terminal Mankato MN Y N N

4000 08172 Springfield Missouri Terminal Brookline MO Y N N

4000 08173 Waterloo Iowa Terminal Waterloo IA°. Y NN

4000 08174 Omaha Nebraska Terminal Omaha NE Y NN

4000 08175 Doniphan Nebraska Terminal Doniphan NE Y N N

4000 08176 Enid Oklahoma Terminal Enid OK Y NN

4000 08250 Alexandria Minnesota Terminal Alexandria MN Y NN

4000 08251 Fargo North Dakota Terminal Fargo ND Y NN

4000 08252 Sioux Falls SD Terminal Sioux Falls SD Y NN

4000 08253 Watertown SD Terminal Watertown SD Y NN

4000 08254 Grand Forks North Dakota Termi Grand Forks ND Y NN

4000 08255 Rosemount Minnesota Station Apple Valley MN Y N N

4000 08256 Marshall Minnesota Terminal Marshall MN Y N N

4000 08257 OK City OK (High St.) Terminal Oklahoma City OK Y NN

4000 08258 OK City OK (Reno) Terminal Oklahoma City OK Y NN

4000 08259 Cadott Wisconsin Station Cadott WI Y NN

4000 08291 St. Charles Missouri Terminal St. Peters MO Y N N

4000 08292 Palmyra Missouri Terminal Palmyra MO Y NN

4000 08293  St. Joseph Terminal Wathena KS Y NN

4000 08467 Galena Park Terminal Galena Park TX Y N N 1284
4000 08637 Topeka Kansas Terminal Wakarusa KS Y NN

4000 08657 Wausau Terminal Mosinee WI Y NN

4000 08758 Menad Terminal Petersburg IL YNN

4000 08759 Heyworth Terminal Heyworth IL Y NN

4000 08798 North Little Rock South Termin North Little Rock AR Y N N

4000 08799 North Little Rock North Termin North Little Rock AR Y N N
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4000
4000
4000
4000
4001
4001
4003
4005
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4006
4007
4011
4014
4014
4014
4014
4014

08821
11455
11662
21082
07034
11303
07035
07838
00001
00003
00544
00962
01272
01655
01992
02750
05090
05344
06124
07022
07023
07024
07050
07079
07874
07875
07901
08084
08085
08086
08089
08248
08341
08371
11283
11284
11285
11286
11287
11327
20006
07093
00782
07103
07736
07737
07738
07740

(March, 2004)
City

Williams Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Galena Park Terminal Galena Park
Williams Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Galena Park Terminal Galena Park
Montana Refining Company Great Falls
Montana Refining Company Great Falls
Age Refining Inc. San Antonio
J D Street & Company Inc St. Louis
PADD 1 Linden
PADD 3 Corpus Christi
Denver Refinery Commerce City
Houston Refinery Houston
Corpus Christi Refinery Corpus Christi
McKee Refinery Sunray
Benica Refinery Benicia
Krotz Springs Refinery Krotz Springs
Corpus Christi Refinery Corpus Christi
Three Rivers Refinery Three Rivers
Ardmore Refinery Ardmore
Texas City Refinery Texas City
Stolthaven (Perth Amboy) Inc. Perth Amboy
GATX Termination Corp Pasadena Pasadena
St Charles Refinery Norco
UDS Wilmington Refinery Wilmington
Valero/Colex Houston Houston
Valero/Oiltanking Pasadena Pasadena
Valero Marketing and Supply Co Linden
Wyatt Terminal New Haven
Wyatt Terminal B East Haven
East Providence Terminal East Providence
IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne
Paulsboro Refinery Paulsboro
Gatx Terminals Inc. -Paulsboro Paulsboro
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co. Baltimore
Valero/Oiltanking Pasadena Pasadena
Valero/Oiltanking Houston Houston
Valero Marketing and Supply Co Linden
Corpus Christi Refinery Corpus Christi
ULTRAMAR ENERGY QUEENSBURY
Valero Marketing and Supply Co Linden
Valero Gatx Pasadena Pasadena
BHPPARI (BHP Petroleum) Kapolei
Church Point Refinery Church Point
Los Angeles Refinery Wilmington
Coos Bay Terminal Coos Bay
Portland Terminal Portland
Tacoma Terminal Tacoma
Hawaii Terminal Hilo
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State

FL
X
FL
TX
MT
MT
X
MO
P1
P3
CO
X
X
X
CA
LA
X
X
OK
TX
NJ
X
LA
CA
X
X
NJ
CT
CT
RI
NJ
NJ
NJ
MD
X
TX
NJ
X
NY
NJ
X
HI
LA
CA
OR
OR
WA
HI
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1284

1284

1016
1014

1013
1014
1013

1012
1014
1014
1013
1013
1016
1013
1004

1013
1013
1016
1001
1001
1001
1016

1016
1036
1013
1013
1001
1014
1016
1001
1013



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)
Co_ID Fac ID Fac Name City
4014 07741 Hawaii Terminal Honolulu
4014 07742 Colton Terminal Colton
4014 07743 Center Street Terminal Los Angeles
4014 07744 Sacramento Terminal Sacramento
4014 07745 Richmond Terminal Richmond
4014 07746 Los Angeles Terminal Los Angeles
4014 07747 Ketchikan Terminal Ketchikan
4014 07748 Eureka Terminal Eureka
4014 07749 Avila Terminal Avila Beach
4014 07750 Phoenix Terminal Phoenix
4014 07778 Powell Duffryn Terminals Inc. Lemont
4014 07779 San Jose Terminal San Jose
4014 07780 Brisbane Terminal Brisbane
4014 07781 Orange Terminal Los Angeles
4014 07782 Mission Valley Terminal San Diego
4014 07783 Hawaii Terminal Kamuela
4014 08026 Beaumont Terminal-(Unocal) Nederland
4014 20117 Ketchikan Terminal Ketchikan
4014 20118 Phoenix Terminal Phoenix
4014 20119 Avila Terminal Avila Beach
4014 20120 Center Street Terminal Los Angeles
4014 20122 Eureka Terminal Eureka
4014 20123 Los Angeles Terminal Los Angeles
4014 20124 Richmond Terminal Richmond
4014 20125 Sacramento Terminal Sacramento
4014 20126 Hawaii Terminal Hilo
4014 20127 Hawaii Terminal Honolulu
4014 20128 Coos Bay Terminal Coos Bay
4014 20129 Tacoma Terminal Tacoma
4014 20130 Portland Terminal Portland
4014 20200 Powell Duffryn Terminal Inc. LeMont
4014 20647 Los Angeles Refinery Wilmington
4014 20648 San Jose Terminal San Jose
4014 20649 Brisbane Terminal Brisbane
4014 20650 Orange Terminal Los Angeles
4014 20651 Mission Valley Terminal San Diego
4014 20652 Hawaii Terminal Kamuela
4016 04894 Pride Refinery Abilene
4017 20709 TGS Petroleum Co. Chicago
4020 07722 Beaumont Terminal Nederland
4020 20534 Beaumont Terminal Nederland
4025 07107 DRIMRIGHT OKLAHOMA STATION CUSHING
4025 07108 DES MOINES IOWA TERMINAL DES MOINES
4025 07109 CARTHAGE MISSOURI TERMINAL JASPER
4025 07113 WEST TULSA OKLAHOMA TERMINAL TULSA
4025 07117 KANSAS CITY KANSAS TERMINAL KANSAS CITY
4025 07118 ROSEVILLE MINNESOTA TERMINAL ST PAUL
4025 07119 ALLEN OKLAHOMA STATION ALLEN
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State

HI
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
AK
CA
CA
AZ
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
HI
X
AK
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
HI
HI
OR
WA
OR
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
HI
X
IL
X
X
OK
IA
MO
OK
KS
MN
OK
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1041

1026

1041

1019
1019
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)
Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
4025 08090 NEBRASKA CITY NEBRASKA STATION NEBRASKACITY NE Y N N 1076
4025 08130 COLUMBIA MISSOURI TERMINAL COLUMBIA MO Y N N 1076
4025 08131 IOWA CITY STATION CORALVILLE IA° Y N N 1076
4025 08132 PONCA CITY STATION PONCA CITY OK Y N N 1076
4025 08133 MASON CITY TERMINAL CLEAR LAKE IA. Y NN 1076
4025 08134 SIOUX CITY TERMINAL SIOUX CITY IS Y N N 1076
4025 08135 OLATHE TERMINAL OLATHE KS Y N N 1076
4025 08170 FORT DODGE IOWA TERMINAL DUNCOMBE IA. Y N N 1076
4025 08171 MANKATO MINNESOTA TERMINAL MANKATO MN Y N N 1076
4025 08172 SPRINGFIELD MISSOURI TERMINAL BROOKLINE MO Y N N 1076
4025 08173 WATERLOO IOWA TERMINAL WATERLOO IA Y N N 1076
4025 08174 OMAHA NEBRASKA TERMINAL OMAHA NE Y N N 1076
4025 08175 DONIPHAN NEBRASKA TERMINAL DONIPHAN NE Y N N 1076
4025 08176 ENID OHLAHOMA TERMINAL ENID OK Y N N 1076
4025 08250 ALEXANDRIA MINNESOTA TERMINAL ALEXANDRIA MN Y N N 1076
4025 08251 FARGO NORTH DAKOTA TERMINAL FARGO ND Y N N 1076
4025 08252 SIOUX FALLS SD TERMINAL SIOUX FALLS SD Y N N 1076
4025 08253 WATERTOWN SD TERMINAL WATERTOWN SD Y N N 1076
4025 08254 GRAND FORKS NORTH DAKOTA TERMI GRAND FORKS ND Y N N 1076
4025 08255 ROSEMOUNT MINNESOTA STATION APPLE VALLEY MN Y N N 1076
4025 08256 MARSHALL MINNESOTA TERMINAL MARSHALL MN Y N N 1076
4025 08257 OK CITY OK (HIGH ST.) TERMINAL OKLAHOMA CITY OK Y N N 1076
4025 08258 OK CITY OK (RENO) TERMINAL OKLAHOMA CITY OK Y N N 1076
4025 08259 CADOTT WISCONSIN STATION CADOTT WI Y N N 1076
4025 08291 ST.CHARLES MISSOURI TERMINAL ST PETERS MO Y N N 1076
4025 08292 PALMYRA MISSOURI TERMINAL PALMYRA MO Y N N 1076
4025 08293 ST. JOSEPH TERMINAL WATHENA KS Y N N 1076
4025 08637 TOPEKA KANSAS TERMINAL WAKARUSA KS Y N N 1076
4025 08657 WAUSAU TERMINAL MOSINEE WI Y N N 1076
4025 08758 MENARD TERMINAL PETERSBURG IL Y N N 1076
4025 08759 HEYWORTH TERMINAL HEYWORTH IL Y N N 1076
4025 08798 NORTH LITTLE ROCK SOUTH TERMIN  North Little Rock AR Y N N 1076
4025 08799 NORTH LITTLE ROCK NORTH TERMIN  North Little Rock AR Y N N 1076
4037 00001 PADD 1 Searsport PI N N Y 1035
4037 11304 Mobil Oil Corporation South Portland ME N N Y 1035
4037 11318 Searsport Terminal Searsport ME N N Y 1035
4037 20010 Star Enterprise South Portland ME N Y N 1035
4038 00001 PADD 1 Minnetonka P1 N N Y 1005
4038 00002 PADD?2 Minnetonka P2 N N Y 1004
4038 00003 PADD3 Minnetonka P37 N N Y 1000
4038 00005 PADDS5 Minnetonka P5 N N Y 1000
4038 07004 Northeast Petro-New Haven Term New Haven CT Y N N 1001
4038 07005 Armory Street Terminal - NEP Springfield MA Y N N 1001
4038 07006 GATX Carteret Terminal - NEP Carteret NJ Y N N 1005
4038 07859 Oiltanking America-Houston-NEP Houston TX Y N N 1037
4038 08182 Amoco Carteret Carteret NJ Y N N 1005
4038 08224 Imtt Bayonne New Jersey Bayonne NJ Y N N 1005
4038 20007 Northeast Petro-New Haven Term New Haven CT N Y N 1001
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4038
4038
4038
4038
4038
4040
4041
4042
4042
4042
4042
4042
4043
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044

20008
20009
20730
20933
20953
03264
03152
00001
00003
00005
07067
11035
02908
00001
00002
00003
00006
01135
04731
07071
07072
07081
07082
07083
07084
07085
07086
07087
07088
08079
08327
08678
08778
08903
11033
11037
11038
11039
11040
11041
11043
11044
11045
11046
11049
11050
11709
11710

(March, 2004)

City State
Armory Street Terminals - NEP Springfield MA
GATX Carteret Terminals - NEP Carteret NJ
Oiltanking America-Houston-NEP Houston X
Amoco Carteret Carteret NJ
Imtt Bayonne New Jersey Bayonne NJ
Kentucky Oil & Refining Co Inc Betsy Layne KY
J D Street & Company Inc. St. Louis MO
PADD 1 Houston Pl
PADD 3 Houston P3
PADD 5 Houston P5
Mobil Oil Corp Terminal Portland OR
Mobil Oil Corp Terminal Portland OR
FLYING J NORTH SALT LAKE REFIN NORTH SALT LAKE UT
PADD 1 Tulsa P1
PADD 2 Imports Tulsa P2
PADD 3 Imports Tulsa P3
PADD 6 Imports Tulsa P6
Citgo Lake Charles Refinery Lake Charles LA
Citgo East Chicago Terminal East Chicago IN
Citgo Corpus Christi Refinery Corpus Christi X
Citgo Linden, NJ Terminal Linden NJ
Citgo Richmond, VA Terminal Richmond VA
Citgo Knoxville, TN Terminal Knoxville TN
Citgo Nashville, TN Terminal Nashville TN
Citgo Bryan, TX Terminal Bryan TX
Citgo Selma, NC Terminal Selma NC
Citgo Chattanooga, TN Terminal Chattanooga TN
Citgo Braintree, MA Terminal E. Braintree MA
Citgo Waco, TX Terminal Waco X
Lemont Refinery Lemont IL
IMTT Lemont Terminal Lemont IL
Citgo Puerto Rico Terminal Tulsa OK
PADD 2 Refinery Tulsa OK
Citgo Pasadena Refinery Pasadena X
Citgo South Portland Terminal South Portland ME
Citgo Providence, RI Terminal Providence RI
Citgo Braintree, MA Terminal E. Braintree MA
Citgo Petty's Island Terminal Pennsauken NJ
New Haven - Motiva New Haven CT
Citgo Linden, NJ Terminal Linden NI
Citgo Port Everglades Terminal Ft. Lauderdale FL
Allied Terminal Inc. Charleston SC
Colonial Oil Company Wilmington NC
Steuart Petroleum Company Jacksonville FL
Steuart-Acetra Terminals Savannah GA
Uno-Cal Company Savannah GA
New Haven - Gulf New Haven CT
New Haven - Williams New Haven CT
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1001
1005
1037
1005
1005

1016
1019

1021
1080
1019

1019

1014
1001

1021

1080
1080

1080
1019
1021
1021
1021
1001
1031
1001

1031
1031



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4044
4045
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4047
4049
4049
4049
4049
4049
4049
4049
4050
4050
4051
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052

11792
11793
11794
11795
11796
20100
20131
20132
20133
20134
20850
20851
20852
21557
00474
03580
03585
03587
20199
20672
20673
20674
20675
20676
20677
20678
20679
20680
20724
06079
07031
07032
07033
07060
07061
07567
07050
20195
07689
00001
00003
00005
07647
07648
07649
07650
07651
07652

(March, 2004)
City

S T Services - Paulsboro Paulsboro
Motiva - Bridgeport Bridgeport
Apex - Baltimore Baltimore
Tosco - Linden Linden
Marcus Hook Marcus Hook
Citgo Linden, NJ Terminal Linden
Citgo Mt. Prospect Terminal Arlington Heights
Citgo East Chicago Terminal East Chicago
Northeast Petroleum New Haven
Citgo Milwaukee, WI Terminal Milwaukee
Des Plaines Terminal Mount Prospect
Lemont Terminal Lemont
Milwaukee U/V Terminal Milwaukee
Citgo Rocky Hill Terminal Rocky Hill
Lyondell-Citgo Refining Co Ltd Houston
Little America Refining Co. Casper
Sinclair Wyoming Refinery Sinclair
Sinclair Tulsa Refinery Tulsa
Casper Terminal Casper
Burley Products Terminal Burley
Boise Products Terminal Boise
Shawnee Terminal Shawnee
Mexico Terminal Mexico
Ft. Madison Terminal Ft. Madison
New Madrid Terminal New Madrid
Carrollton Terminal Carrollton
Kansas City Terminal Kansas City
Denver Products Terminal Henderson
Tulsa Terminal Tulsa
Teppco El Dorado Terminal El Dorado
Teppco Seymour Terminal Seymour
Teppco Baytown Terminal Baytown
Teppco Beaumont Terminal Nederland
Teppco Todhunter Terminal Middletown
Teppco Princeton Terminal Oakland
Teppco McRae Terminal Garner
Orion Refinery New Sarpy
New Haven Terminal New Haven
American International Refiner Lake Charles
PADD 1 Atlanta
PADD 3 Atlanta
PADD 5 Atlanta
BP Oil Company Revere
Gulf Oil Limited Partnership Chelsea
Citgo Petroleum Corp Braintree
Coastal Oil New England Revere
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp. Norwich
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp Port Everglades
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State

NJ
CT
MD
NJ
PA
NJ
IL
IN
CT
WI
IL
IL
WI
CT
X
wY
wY
OK
wY
ID
ID
OK
MO
IA
MO
MO
KS
CoO
OK
AR
IN
X
X
OH
IN
AR
LA
CT
LA
P1
P3
P5
MA
MA
MA
MA
CT
FL
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1001
1031
1001
1001
1001

1019

1026

1004
1016

1036
1037
1037
1028
1028
1028
1028
1036



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052
4052

07653
07654
07655
07656
07657
07658
07660
07661
07662
07663
07664
07665
07666
07667
07668
07669
07670
07673
07674
07676
07678
07701
07702
20449
20450
20451
20452
20453
20454
20456
20457
20458
20459
20460
20461
20462
20463
20464
20465
20466
20467
20468
20469
20472
20473
20474
20477
20478

Arco Terminals Services Inc
Gatx Terminals Corporation
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
BP Oil Company

BP Oil Company

Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Gatx Terminals Corportation
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Shell Oil Company

IMTT - Bayonne

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership
Gulf Oil

Steuart Petroleum Company
Star Enterprise

Citgo Petroleum Corporation
Lehighton

Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Royal Petroleum

Exxon Company USA

Citgo Petroleum Corp

BP Oil Company

Coastal Oil New England
Gatx Terminals Corporation
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Arco Terminals Services Inc
BP Oil Company

BP Oil Company

Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Gatx Terminals Corporation
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Gatx Terminal Corporation
Royal Petroleum

Shell Oil Company

IMTT - Bayonne

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership
Gulf Oil Limited Partnership
Gulf Oil

Steuart Petroleum Company
Star Enterprise

Citgo Petroleum Cororation
Lehighton

Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
Louis Dreyfus Energy Corp
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City

Long Beach
San Pedro
Tampa
Pensacola
Linden

South Portland
Philadelphia
Chesapeake
Carteret
Pasadena
Paulsboro
Staten Island
Sewarren
Bayonne
South Portland
Rensselaer
Piney Point
South Portland
Linden
Lehighton
Richmond
Sewarren
Everett
Braintree
Revere

Revere

San Pedro
Norwich

Long Beach
South Portland
Linden
Philadelphia
Pasadena
Paulsboro
Staten Island
Carteret
Sewarren
Sewarren
Bayonne
South Portland
Chelsea
Rensselaer
Piney Point
South Portland
Linden
Lehighton
Richmond
Chesapeake

State

CA
CA
FL
FL
NJ
ME
PA
VA
NJ
X
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
ME
NY
MD
ME
NJ
PA
VA
NJ
MA
MA
MA
MA
CA
CT
CA
ME
NJ
PA
X
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
ME
MA
NY
MD
ME
NJ
PA
VA
VA
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1029

1036
1035
1017
1017
1036
1037
1017
1036
1036
1036
1035
1036
1017
1035
1036
1017
1017
1036
1028
1028
1028
1028

1036

1035
1036
1017
1037
1017
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1035
1028
1036
1017
1035
1036
1017
1017
1017



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)
Co_ID Fac ID Fac Name City
4052 20511 Exxon Company USA Everett
4053 04534 Pennzoil Quaker St Rouseville Rouseville
4053 04538 Pennzoil Quaker St Shreveport Shreveport
4058 00001 PADD 1 Houston
4058 00003 PADD 3 Houston
4058 01970 WYATT Terminals New Haven
4058 01971 IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
4058 07042 GATX Terminals Corporation Pasadena
4058 07043 GATX Terminals Corporation Galena Park
4058 07092 Northville Linden Terminal Linden
4058 07924 Motiva Enterprises LLC Sewaren
4058 11027 GATX Terminals Corporation Pasadena
4058 11028 GATX Terminals Corporation Galena Park
4058 11029 WYATT Terminals New Haven
4058 11030 Northville Linden Terminal Linden
4058 11031 IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
4058 11250  Shell Oil Products Company Sewaren
4058 20058 GATX Terminals Corporation Galena Park
4058 20059 WYATT Terminals New Haven
4058 20061 Northville Linden Terminal Linden
4058 20062 GATX Terminals Corporation Pasadena
4058 20135 IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
4058 20761 Shell Oil Products Company Sewaren
4065 20113 GATX Terminal Carson
4066 00005 PADD 5 PASADENA
4066 07442 Gatx Tank Storage Terminals Carson
4066 08027 BP/Arco Terminal Services Corp Long Beach
4066 08378 Williams Galena Park Galena Park
4066 08801 Kinder Morgan Inc. Carteret
4066 11055 Gatx Tank Storge Terminal Corp Carson
4066 20264 GATX Tank Storage Terminals Carson
4067 05838 Coastal Eagle Point Refinery Westville
4067 11104 Coastal Eagle Point Refinery Westville
4067 20136 Coastal Eagle Point Plant Westville
4068 00005 PADDS5 Auburn
4068 07093 Tesoro Hawaii Corporation Kapolei
4068 07094 Kenai Refinery Kenai
4068 07127 Golden Eagle Refinery Martinez
4068 08054 Anacortes Refinery Anacortes
4068 08366 Salt Lake City Refinery Salt Lake City
4068 08367 Mandan Refinery Mandan
4068 20138 Santa Fe Pacific Pipeline PTRS Bloomington
4068 20240 STOCKTON TERMINAL STOCKTON
4068 20759 Golden West Refining Company Santa Fe Springs
4069 00001 Global Petroleum Corporation Waltham
4069 00002 PADD 2 Waltham
4069 00003 PADD3 WALTHAM
4069 00004 PADD 4 Waltham
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State

MA
PA
LA
P1
P3
CT
NJ
TX
X
NI
NJ
X
X
CT
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
CT
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
CA
P5
CA
CA
TX
NJ
CA
CA
NJ
NJ
NJ
P5
HI
AK
CA
WA
UT
ND
CA
CA
CA
P1
P2
P3
P4
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Lab_ID

1028

1036
1020
1016
1036
1020
1020
1016
1036
1020
1020
1016
1016
1016
1016
1020
1016
1016
1020
1036
1036

1019
1090
1090
1037
1036
1090
1090
1017
1017
1017

1001
1028
1028
1028



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4069
4069
4069
4069
4069
4069
4069
4070
4070
4070
4070
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4071
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072
4072

00005
02450
07101
07730
20150
20151
20639
07856
07857
20205
20218
00001
00002
00003
00005
03380
07102
07124
07531
07535
07537
07538
07550
07575
07584
07588
07597
07873
08088
08225
08374
11118
11245
11246
11328
20289
20293
20295
20296
00001
00003
07110
07112
07114
07115
07116
20208
20209

(March, 2004)
City

PADD 5 Waltham
Global Companies LLC Revere
SHELL OIL COMPANY Sewaren
Old Dominion Terminal L.L.C. Fairfax
SHELL OIL COMPANY Sewaren
Global Petroleum Corporation Revere
Old Dominion Terminal L.L.C. Fairfax
ST Services Indianapolis
Fleet Supplies Terminal Cleveland
Gatx Terminal Bedford Park
Martin Terminal Blue Island
PADD 1 Wichita
PADD 2 Wichita
PADD 3 Wichita
PADD 5 Wichita
Corpus Christi Koch West Plant Corpus Christi
PINE BEND REFINERY Saint Paul
Bettendorf Fuels Terminal Bettendorf
Waupun Fuels Terminal Waupun
Richmond Terminal Richmond
Granville Fuels Terminal Milwaukee
Ft. Worth Products Terminal Euless
Waco Products Terminal Waco
Madison Fuels Terminal McFarland
Junction City Fuels Terminal Junction City
Austin Products Terminal Austin
Gatx Terminal Corp. Pasadena
Corpus Christi Koch East Plant Corpus Christi
GATX - Carteret Carteret
Wickland Refining Company Crockett
San Antonio Products Terminal San Antonio
Gatx Terminal Corp. Pasadena
Corpus Christi Koch West Plant Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi Koch East Plant Corpus Christi
GATX - Carteret Carteret
Waupun Fuels Terminal Waupun
Richmond Terminal Richmond
Granville Fuels Terminal Milwaukee
Ft. Worth Products Terminal Euless
PADD 1 Westport
PADD 3 Westport
Gatx Terminal Corporation Carteret
Gatx Terminal Corporation Staten Island
Wyatt Energy Incorporated New Haven
Stolthaven Inc. Perth Amboy
IMTT-Bayonne Bayonne
Gatx Terminal Corporation Staten Island
Gatx Terminal Corporation Carteret

Page 15 of 51

State

P5
MA
NJ
VA
NJ
MA
VA
IN
OH
IL
IL
Pl
P2
P3
PS5
TX
MN
IA
WI
VA
WI
X
X
WI
WI
X
TX
TX
NJ
CA
TX
X
X
X
NJ
WI
VA
WI
X
P1
P3
NJ
NY
CT
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1028
1021
1025
1015
1025
1021
1015

1025
1017
1017
1180
1019
1080

1017
1019
1019
1019
1019

1020
1019
1025
1019
1019
1020

1019
1025
1017
1019

1019
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4072
4072
4072
4073
4073
4073
4073
4074
4074
4074
4076
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4077
4078
4078
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079
4079

20210
20213
20215
04862
07105
20197
20232
00272
07552
07726
07577
00001
07620
07621
07622
07633
07634
07799
11079
11153
11157
11158
11206
20400
20401
20402
20403
20432
20669
07568
20332
00001
07443
07619
07635
07636
07637
07798
11081
11082
11152
11159
11205
20399
20433
20434
20435
20668

(March, 2004)
City

Wyatt Energy Incorporated New Haven
Stolthaven Inc. Perth Amboy
IMTT-Bayonne Bayonne
Powerine Oil Company Santa Fe Springs
Indian Refinery Lawrenceville
Mt. Vernon Terminal Mt. Vernon
POWERINE OIL COMPANY SANTE FE SPRINGS
Indianola Refinery Indianola
Wood River Refinery Hartford
Bradford Refinery Bradford
Libson Refinery Lisbon
PADD 1 St. Louis
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Jacksonville
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Greensboro
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Wilmington
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Baltimore
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Rensselaer
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co. Baltimore
Petroleum Fuels & Terminal Co Jacksonville
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Baltimore
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Rensselaer
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Wilmington
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co. Baltimore
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Jacksonville
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Greensboro
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Baltimore
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Wilmington
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co Rensselaer
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co. Baltimore

Reform Fuels MB Facility
Reform Fuels MB Facility
PADD 1

Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co.
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co.
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co.
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co.
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Mont Belvieu
Mont Belvieu
St. Louis
Jacksonville
Wilmington
Greensboro
Baltimore
Rensselaer
Baltimore
Wilmington
Rensselaer
Jacksonville
Baltimore
Baltimore
Jacksonville
Wilmington
Baltimore
Greensboro
Baltimore

State

CT
NJ
NJ
CA
IL
IN
CA
PA
IL
PA
LA
Pl
FL
NC
NC
MD
NY
MD
FL
MD
NY
NC
MD
FL
NC
MD
NC
NY
MD
X
X
P1
FL
NC
NC
MD
NY
MD
NC
NY
FL
MD
MD
FL
NC
MD
NC
MD
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1015
1015
1015

1004
1004

1006
1006

1026
1015
1083
1083
1083
1015
1015
1015
1083
1015
1015
1083
1015
1083
1083
1015
1083
1015
1015
1013
1013
1015
1083
1083
1083
1015
1015
1015
1083
1015
1083
1015
1015
1083
1083
1015
1083
1015



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4079
4080
4081
4081
4081
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4082
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083
4083

20711
02856
07545
07549
07551
00001
00002
00003
00005
07582
07586
07587
07592
07593
07594
07618
07627
07628
07629
07980
08037
08039
08070
20351
20364
20366
20388
20389
20390
20415
20417
20418
20420
20795
20814
20815
20824
00001
00003
07858
07925
07926
07963
07989
08115
08383
08494
08883

Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co
Hunt Refining Company
Westec Denver, Inc.
Wesfrac, Inc.

Westec Salt Lake City, Inc.
PADD 1

PADD 2

PADD 3

PADD 5

Koch Refining Company
Amerada Hess Corporation
Allied Terminals Inc.

Gatx Tampa Terminal
Gatx Pasadena Terminal
Gatx Galena Park Terminal
ST-Services Inc.
ST-Services Inc.
St-Services Inc.
ST-Services Inc.

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
GATX - Carteret

IMTT - Bayonne

Shell Oil Company

Koch Refining Company
Amerada Hess Corporation
Allied Terminals Inc.

Gatx Tampa Terminal
Gatx Pasadena Terminal
Gatx Galena Park Terminal
ST-Services Inc.
ST-Services Inc.
ST-Services Inc.
ST-Services Inc.

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
GATX - Carteret

IMTT - Bayonne

Shell Oil Company

PADD 1

PADD 3

Colex Injection Facility
Padd 1

Port of New York NJ-NY
IMTT BAYONNE

AMERADA HESS TERMINAL

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership

ST LINDEN TERMINAL LLC
AMERADA HESS TERMINAL
KINDERMORGAN CARTERET
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City

Rensselaer
Tuscaloosa
Dupont
Grand Junction
Woods Cross
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Wilmington
Galena Park
Charleston
Tampa
Pasadena
Galena Park
Jacksonville
Dumfries
Piney Point
Savannah
Long Beach
Carteret
Bayonne
Carson
Wilmington
Galena Park
Charleston
Tampa
Pasadena
Galena Park
Savannah
Jacksonville
Dumfries
Piney Point
Long Beach
Carteret
Bayonne
Carson
Stamford
Stamford
Houston
Stamford
Sewaren
BAYONNE
NEWARK
South Portland
LINDEN
PORT READING
CARTERET

State

NY
AL
CoO
CO
UT
P1
P2
P3
P5
NC
TX
SC
FL
X
TX
FL
VA
MD
GA
CA
NJ
NJ
CA
NC
X
SC
FL
TX
TX
GA
FL
VA
MD
CA
NJ
NJ
CA
P1
P3
X
CT
NJ
NJ
NJ
ME
NJ
NJ
NJ
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2222222 ZZZZ<K KR KKHR AR AR Z 222222 2222222222222 22Z<
22222222 2Z<K< 2222222222222 2Z2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2ZZZ<<K<K<2Z22Z222Z7Z

=
=

Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1015

1016
1016
1013
1004
1083
1027
1083
1083
1027
1027
1083
1083
1083
1083
1004
1016
1016
1004
1083
1027
1083
1083
1027
1027
1083
1083
1083
1083
1004
1016
1016
1004

1036
1036
1036
1036
1015
1015
1036
1036
1015
1036



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
4083 08923 STOLTHAVEN PERTH AMBOY PERTH AMBOY NJ Y N N 1036
4083 11251 Shell Sewaren Sewaren NJ Y N N 1036
4083 20722 Colex Injection Facility Houston TX N Y N 1036
4083 20762 Port of New York NJ-NY Sewaren NJ N Y N 1036
4083 20859 Gulf Oil Limited Partnership South Portland ME N Y N 1036
4085 07132 WYATT GASOLINE FACILITIES New Haven CT Y N N 1036
4085 11069 WYATT GASOLINE FACILITIES New Haven CT N NY 1036
4085 20223 WYATT GASOLINE FACILITIES New Haven CT N Y N 1036
4086 00001 PADD 1 New York PI N N Y 1016
4086 00003 PADD 3 New York P3 N N Y 1016
4086 00005 PADD S5 New York P5 N NY 1223
4086 07133 Wyatt Energy Incorporated New Haven CT Y N N 1016
4086 07134 IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne NJ Y N N 1016
4086 08738 Kinder Morgan Liquids Terminal Carteret NJ Y N N 1016
4086 11618 GATX Terminals Corporation Galena Park TX N N Y 1019
4086 11619 GATX Terminals Corporation San Pedro CA NNY 1223
4086 11620  Shore Terminals LLC Richmond CA NNY 1223
4086 11621 Williams Terminal Galena Park TX N N Y 1019
4086 20059 MAGELLAN TERMINAL NEW HAVEN CT N Y N 1224
4086 20224 Wyatt Energy Incorporated New Haven CT N Y N 1016
4086 20231 IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne NJ N Y N 1016
4086 21267 GATX Terminals Corporation Galena Park TX N Y N 1019
4086 21268 GATX Terminals Corporation San Pedro CA N Y N 1223
4086 21269 Shore Terminals LLC Richmond CA N YN 1223
4086 21270 Williams Terminal Galena Park TX N Y N 1019
4087 07576 La Paz Products Incorporated Parker AZ Y N N 1020
4087 11099 La Paz Products Incorporated Parker AZ N N Y 1020
4087 20346 La Paz Products Incorporated Parker AZ N Y N 1020
4088 07444 Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach CA Y N N 1084
4088 11080 Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach CA N NY 1084
4088 20273 Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach CA N Y N 1084
4089 07589 Calnev Pipe Line Co. Barstow Daggett CA Y N N 1019
4089 07603 Galena Park Terminal Galena Park TX Y N N 1019
4089 07624 Pasadena Terminal Pasadena TX Y N N 1019
4089 07679 Staten Island Terminal Staten Island NY Y N N 1008
4089 07684 Carson Terminal Carson CA Y NN

4089 07718 Paulsboro Terminal Paulsboro NI Y N N 1029
4089 07729 Carteret Terminal Carteret NJ Y N N 1015
4089 07800 Argo Terminal Argo IL Y N N 1016
4089 20373 Calnev Pipe Line Co Barstow Daggett CA N Y N 1019
4089 20397 Galena Park Terminal Galena Park TX N Y N

4089 20404 Pasadena Terminal Pasadena TX N Y N

4089 20405 Pasadena Truck Rack Pasadena TX N YN

4089 20479 Staten Island Terminal Staten Island NY N Y N 1008
4089 20480 Argo Terminal Argo IL N Y N 1016
4089 20490 Carson Terminal Carson CA N YN

4089 20528 Paulsboro Terminal Paulsboro NJ N Y N 1029
4089 20529 Carteret Terminal Carteret NJ N Y N 1015
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4090
4090
4090
4090
4090
4090
4090
4090
4090
4091
4098
4098
4099
4099
4099
4099
4099
4099
4099
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4101
4101
4101
4101
4101
4101
4101
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102

00001
00003
00005
00006
07641
07642
07643
07644
08390
07554
07727
20572
07699
11092
11102
11179
20337
20363
20573
00001
00003
07851
07852
07853
07854
07855
07923
11249
20717
20718
20719
20720
20721
20760
00001
08073
08074
11320
11321
20825
20826
00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
00108
07539

(March, 2004)
City

PADD 1 Long Beach
PADD 3 Long Beach
PADD 5 - Mieco Long Beach
PADD 6 Puerto Rico
Gatx Terminals Corporation Staten Island
Gatx Terminals Corporation Pasadena
Gatx Terminals Corporation Galena Park
Gatx Terminals Corporation Carson
Mobil Oil Terminal Portland
Wyoming Refining Company Newcastle
Tonopah Refinery Tonopah
Tonopah Refinery Tonopah
Transamerican Refining Corp Norco
New Haven Terminal New Haven
Bray Terminals Inc. Glens Falls
Transamerican Refining Corp Norco
New Haven Terminal New Haven
Bray Terminals Inc. Glens Falls
Transamerican Refining Corp Norco
PADD 1 New York
PADD 3 New York
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
GATX TERMINAL CORP GALENA PARK GALENA PARK
OIL TANKING HOUSTON INC. HOUSTON
GATX TERMINAL CORP CARTERET CARTERET
IPT TERMINAL RENSSELAER RENSSELAER
Williams Pipeline Company Franklin Park
Williams Pipeline Company Franklin Park
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
OIL TANKING HOUSTON INC. HOUSTON
GATX TERMINAL CORP GALENA PARK GALENA PARK
GATX TERMINAL CORP CARTERET
IPT TERMINAL RENSSELAER RENNSELAER
Williams Pipeline Company Franklin Park
PADD 1 Portsmouth
Sprague S. Portland Terminal South Portland
Sprague Avery Lane Terminal Newington
Sprague S. Portland Terminal South Portland
Sprague Avery Lane Terminal Newington
Sprague S. Portland Terminal South Portland
Sprague Avery Lane Terminal Newington
PADD 1 New York
PADD 2 New York
PADD 3 New York
PADD 4 New York
PADD 5 New York
Gatx Terminals Corp. Carteret
Gatx Terminals Corporation Long Beach
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State

P1
P3
P5
P6
NY
X
X
CA
OR
wY
NV
NV
LA
CT
NY
LA
CT
NY
LA
Pl
P3
NJ
X
TX
NJ
NY

IL
NJ
X
X
NJ
NY
IL
P1
ME
NH
ME
NH
ME
NH
P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
NJ
CA
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1012
1012
1179
1037
1012
1012
1012
1012

1019
1019
1004
1004
1004
1004
1004
1004
1004
1036
1037
1036
1037
1037
1036
1036
1032
1032
1036
1037
1037
1036
1036
1032
1001
1035
1035
1035
1035
1035
1035
1016
1013
1013
1013
1089
1016



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4102
4103
4104
4104
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105

07646
07672
07683
07818
07819
07820
07821
07822
07823
07824
07825
20268
20448
20470
20493
20494
20495
20496
20688
20689
20690
20691
20692
20693
07585
02900
08284
00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
07645
07671
07681
07692
07693
07694
07695
07696
07697
07698
07835
07836
07837
20266
20447
20471

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
Steuart Petroleum Company
Time Oil Company

New Haven Terminal Inc.
Wyatt Incorporated

Shell Oil Company Terminal
Arco Terminal Services Corp.
Shell Guam, Inc.
IMTT-Bayonne

Tosco Corporation

Northville Terminal

Gatx Terminals Corporation
Gatx Termials Corp.

Steuart Petroleum Company
Shell Oil Company Terminal
Wyatt Incorporated

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
Shell Guam, Inc.

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
Time Oil Company
IMTT-Bayonne

Northville Terminal

Tosco Corporation

New Haven Terminal Inc.
Fleet Supplies Inc

Frontier Refining Inc.

El Dorado Refining Company
PADD 1

PADD 2

PADD 3

PADD 4

PADD 5

Gatx Terminals Corporation
Steuart Petroleum Company
Gatx Terminals Corp.
Northville Terminal

Tosco Corporation

New Haven Terminal Inc
Shell Oil Company Terminal
Shell Guam, Inc

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
IMTT-Bayonne

Wyatt Incorporated

Arco Terminal Services Corp.
Time Oil Company

Gatx Terminals Corp.

Gatx Terminals Corporation
Steuart Petroleum Company
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City

Long Beach
Piney Point
Richmond
New Haven
New Haven
Carson City
Long Beach
Agana
Bayonne
Riverhead
Linden
Long Beach
Carteret
Piney Point
Carson City
New Haven
Long Beach
Agana
Long Beach
Richmond
Bayonne
Linden
Riverhead
New Haven
Cleveland
Cheyenne
El Dorado
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Long Beach
Piney Point
Carteret
Linden
Riverhead
New Haven
Carson City
Agana
Long Beach
Bayonne
New Haven
Long Beach
Richmond
Carteret
Long Beach
Piney Point

State

CA
MD
CA
CT
CT
CA
CA
GU
NJ
NY
NJ
CA
NJ
MD
CA
CT
CA
GU
CA
CA
NJ
NJ
NY
CT
OH
WY
KS
Pl
P2
P3
P4
P5
CA
MD
NJ
NJ
NY
CT
CA
GU
CA
NJ
CT
CA
CA
NJ
CA
MD
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1016

1016
1016

1013
1016
1016
1016
1013
1013
1016
1013
1016
1013
1013
1013
1013
1016
1016
1016
1016

1016
1013
1013
1013
1013
1013
1016
1016
1016
1016
1016
1013
1013
1013
1016
1016
1013
1089
1016
1013
1016



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4105
4106
4106
4106
4106
4106
4107
4107
4107
4108
4108
4108
4108
4108
4108
4111
4112
4112
4113
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4114
4116
4116
4116
4116
4116
4117
4117
4117
4117

20698
20699
20700
20701
20702
20703
20704
20705
20706
20707
00005
07446
07447
20280
20281
00005
07445
20279
00001
00003
00005
00006
07632
11156
01822
07602
11123
07530
07583
07591
07630
07640
11101
11154
11163
20353
20379
20421
20444
00001
01272
11164
20160
20445
00001
00002
00003
07964

(March, 2004)
City

IMTT-Bayonne Bayonne
Tosco Corporation Riverhead
Northville Terminal Linden
Wyatt Incorporated New Haven
New Haven Terminal Inc. New Haven
Shell Guam, Inc. Aguna
Shell Oil Company Terminal Carson City
Arco Terminal Services Corp. Long Beach
Arco Terminal Services Corp Long Beach
Time Oil Company Richmond
PADD 5 SACREMENTO
WICKLAND OIL TERMINALS - SELBY CROCKETT
WICKLAND OIL TERMINALS - LOS A WILMINGTON
WICKLAND OIL TERMINALS - SELBY CROCKETT
WICKLAND OIL TERMINALS - LOS A WILMINGTON
PADD 5 Martinez
Wickland Oil Martinez L.P. Martinez
Wickland Oil Martinez, L.P. Martinez
PADD 1 San Juan
PADD 3 San Juan
PADD 5 San Juan
PADD 6 San Juan
San Juan Refinery San Juan
San Juan Refinery San Juan
Edgington Oil Company Long Beach
Gulfchem Refinery Penuelas
Gulfchem Refinery Penuelas
EMC Henderson Terminal Henderson
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Cockpit Terminal Dumfries
Savannah Terminal Savannah
Piney Point Terminal Piney Point
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Savannah Terminal Savannah
Piney Point Terminal Piney Point
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Cockpit Terminal Dumfries
Savannah Terminal Savannah
Piney Point Terminal Piney Point
PADD 1 Houston

COASTAL REFINING AND MARKETING
COASTAL REFINING & MKTG INC.
IMTT Terminal

COASTAL REFINING & MTKG INC.
PADD 1

PADD 2

PADD 3

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership
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CORPUS CHRISTI
CORPUS CHRISTI
Bayonne

CORPUS CHRISTI

Houston
Houston
Chelsea

State

NJ
NY
NJ
CT
CT
GU
CA
CA
CA
CA
PS5
CA
CA
CA
CA
P5
CA
CA
P1
P3
P5
P6
PR
PR
CA
PR
PR
CcO
FL
VA
GA
MD
FL
GA
MD
FL
VA
GA
MD
P1
X
X
NJ
X
P1
P2
P3
MA
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1016
1016
1016
1016
1016
1013
1013
1013
1013
1089
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1016

1084
1016
1016

1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1083
1016
1014
1014
1016
1014
1015

1036



Co ID

Fac ID Fac Name

4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4117
4118
4118
4118
4118
4118
4119
4120
4120
4120
4120
4120
4120

07965
07966
07967
07968
07969
07970
07971
07972
07973
07974
07975
07976
07977
07978
07979
08034
11281
11329
11330
20780
20781
20782
20783
20784
20785
20786
20787
20788
20789
20790
20791
20792
20793
20794
20796
20813
07682
07724
07725
11167
20568
07726
07652
07655
07659
07719
08050
08051

GATX Terminal Corporation
GATX Terminal Corporation
GATX Terminal Corporation
IMTT - Bayonne

Royal Petroleum

Shell Oil Company

Coastal Oil Revere

Teppco Beaumont Terminal
Citgo Linden NJ Terminal
Citgo Petty's Island Terminal
Beaumont Terminal
Oiltanking Houston
Oiltanking Houston-Pasadena
Northville Linden Terminal
GATX Staten Island

Stolt Perth Amboy

STOLT PERTH AMBOY
IMTT - Bayonne

GATX Terminal Corporation
Gulf Oil Limited Partnership
GATX Terminal Corporation
GATX Terminal Corporation
IMTT - Bayonne

Royal Petroleum

Shell Oil Company

Coastal Oil Revere

Teppco Beaumont Terminal
Citgo Linden NJ Terminal
Citgo Petty's Island Terminal
Beaumont Terminal
Oiltanking Houston
Oiltanking Houston-Pasadena
Northville Linden Terminal
Gatx Terminal Corporation
GATX Terminal Corporation
Stolt Perth Amboy

Gatx Terminal

El Dorado Refinery

Wichita Refinery

Gatx Terminal

Gatx Terminal

Witco Corporation

PORT EVERGLADES - TPSI
Tampa

CAPE CANAVERAL

North Little Rock North
Hartsdale Station

Rogers Terminal
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City

Paulsboro
Carteret
Pasadena
Bayonne
Sewarren
Sewarren
Revere
Nederland
Linden
Pennsauken
Nederlkand
Houston
Pasadena
Linden
Staten Island
Perth Amboy
PERTH AMBOY
Bayonne
Staten Island
Chelsea
Paulsboro
Carteret
Bayonne
Sewarren
Sewarren
Revere
Nederland
Linden
Pennsauken
Nederland
Houston
Pasadena
Linden
Staten Island
Pasadena
Perth Amboy
Pasadena

El Dorado
Wichita
Pasadena
Pasadena
Bradford

FT LAUDERDALE

Tampa

CAPE CANAVERAL

North Little Rock
Schererville
Rogers

State

NJ
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
NJ
MA
TX
NJ
NJ
X
TX
X
NI
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
MA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
MA
TX
NJ
NJ
X
X
TX
NJ
NY
X
NJ
X
KS
KS
X
X
PA
FL
FL
FL
AR

AR

=
=
=
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1036
1015
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1015
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1036
1027
1076
1076
1019
1027



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
4120 08052 North Little Rock South North Little Rock AR Y NN

4120 08388 East Chicago Terminal East Chicago IN Y NN

4120 08389 Toledo Station Toledo OH Y NN

4120 08904 PORT EVERGLADES - CFMI FTLAUDERDALE FL Y N N

4120 09084 Port Everglades Terminal Ft. Lauderdale FL Y NN

4120 20181 PORT EVERGLADES - TPSI FTLAUDERDALE FL N Y N

4120 20182 TAMPA TAMPA FL N Y N

4120 20183 CAPE CANAVERAL CAPE CANAVERAL FL N Y N

4120 20184 PORT EVERGLADES - CFMI FTLAUDERDALE FL N Y N

4122 02134 FLETCHER OIL AND REFINING CO. CARSON CA Y NN

4122 20716 FLETCHER OIL AND REFINING CO. CARSON CA N YN

4123 07866 Lucknow Terminal Harrisburg PA° Y NN

4123 07867 Highspire Terminal Middletown PA° Y NN

4123 07868 El Dorado Terminal (Altoona) Altoona PA° Y NN

4123 07869 Du Pont Terminal (Scranton) Avoca PA Y NN

4123 07870 Northumberland Terminal Northumberland PA Y NN

4123 08202 Dupont East Terminal Pittston PA° Y NN

4123 08203 East Freedom Terminal East Freedom PA° Y NN

4123 08204 Mechanicsburg Terminal Mechanicsburg PA Y NN

4123 08205 Mechanicsburg Star Terminal Mechanicsburg PA° Y NN

4123 08206 Sinking Spring Terminal Sinking Spring PA° Y NN

4124 07871 BELL POINT REFINING LLC Baytown TX Y NN 1177
4125 07877 Galveston Terminals Inc. Galveston TX Y N N 1020
4125 07879 Pelican Island Storage Term. Galveston TX Y N N 1020
4125 08053 GATX Galena Park Galena Park TX Y N N 1020
4145 07896 Oiltanking-Houston Houston TX Y N N 1013
4146 07897 Gladieux Trading & Marketing Huntington IN Y N N 1080
4147 07898 Charter Terminal Co Inc. North Augusta SC Y NN

4148 07902 Wynnewood, OK Refinery Wynnewood OK Y N N

4149 07903 Gainesboro Refinery Gainesboro TN Y N N 1081
4189 07943 The Estrella Petroleum Corp. El Mirage AZ Y N N

4209 08025 Direct Fuels LP Euless TX Y N N 1020
4211 01488 Silver Eagle Refining Woods Woods Cross UT Y NN

4211 08038 Silver Eagle Refining Evanston WY Y NN

4215 08044 Mobile Site Saraland AL Y N N

4218 08055 Shell Wood River Refining Co. Roxana IL Y NN 1013
4219 08056 Shell Martinez Refining Co. Martinez CA Y NN

4220 08057 Odessa Refinery Odessa TX Y N N 1013
4221 08061 Shell Norco Refining Company Norco LA Y NN

4222 00544 Denver Refinery Commerce City CO Y NN

4222 01655 McKee Refinery Sunray TX Y N N 1013
4222 05344 Three Rivers Refinery Three Rivers TX Y N N 1026
4222 06124 Ardmore Refinery Ardmore OK Y N N 1013
4222 07079 UDS Wilmington Refinery Wilmington CA Y NN

4222 07127 Golden Eagle Refinery Martinez CA Y N N 1223
4222 08177 Alma Refinery Alma MI Y NN

4222 08178 Denver Refinery Commerce City CO Y NN

4222 08179 Ardmore Refinery Ardmore OK Y NN
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)
Co_ID Fac ID Fac Name City
4222 08180 Arkansas City Refinery Arkansas City
4222 20113 Gatx Terminal Carson
4222 20114 Colton SFPPL Terminal Bloomington
4222 20115 San Diego SFPPL Terminal San Diego
4222 20880 Phoenix SFPPL Terminal Phoenix
4222 20881 Phoenix Texaco Terminal Phoenix
4222 20882 Phoenix Caljet Terminal Phoenix
4222 20932 Gatx Terminal Carson
4223 08062 Markwest Hydrocarbon Inc. South Shore
4224 08071 Seaport Petroleum Corporation Phoenix
4224 08072 Seaport Petroleum Corporation Phoenix
4226 08078 PDV Midwest Refining LLC Lemont
4226 20848 Des Plaines Terminal Mount Prospect
4226 20849 Milwaukee U/V Terminal Milwaukee
4226 20853 LEMONT REFINERY TERMINAL LEMONT
4227 00001 PADD 1 New York
4227 00003 PADD3 New York
4227 00005 PADD S5 New York
4227 08080 Amerada Hess(Port Reading)Corp Port Reading
4227 08081 Hess Oil Virgin Islands Corp. St. Croix USVI
4227 08082 Houston Terminal Galena Park
4227 11324 Hess Oil Virgin Islands Corp St. Croix USVI
4227 11325 Houston Terminal Galena Park
4227 11326 Amerada Hess(Port Reading)Corp Port Reading
4227 20854 Amerada Hess(Port Reading)Corp Port Reading
4227 20855 Hess Oil Virgin Islands Corp St. Croix USVI
4227 20856 Houston Terminal Galena Park
4228 05732 Chalmette Refinery Chalmette
4248 08136 Peerless Penuelas
4248 11350 Peerless Penuelas
4268 08156 Texas City Texas City
4268 08157 Garyville Refinery Garyville
4268 08158 Detroit Refinery Detroit
4268 08159 Robinson Refinery Robinson
4268 08160 Lima Terminal Lima
4268 08161 North Muskegon Terminal North Muskegon
4268 08162 Brecksville Terminal Brecksville
4268 08163 Heath Terminal Heath
4268 08164 Viney Branch Terminal Catlettsburg
4268 08165 Canton Refinery Canton
4268 08166 Catlettsburg Refinery Catlettsburg
4268 08167 St. Paul Refinery St. Paul Park
4268 08168 Louisville Terminal Louisville
4268 08169 Cincinnati Terminal Cincinnati
4268 08286 Rockford Terminal Rockford
4268 08287 Marietta Terminal Marietta
4268 08288 Lebanon Terminal Lebanon
4268 08289 Jackson Terminal Jackson
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State

KS
CA
CA
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
KY
AZ
AZ
IL
IL
WI
IL
Pl
P3
P5
NJ
VI
X
VI
TX
NJ
NJ
VI
X
LA
PR
PR
X
LA
MI
IL
OH
MI
OH
OH
KY
OH
KY
MN
KY
OH
IL
OH
OH
MI
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
4268 08290 Indianapolis Terminal Indianapolis IN Y NN
4268 08294 Columbus Terminal Columbus OH Y N N
4268 08310 Jackson Terminal Jackson MI Y NN
4268 08311 Indianapolis Terminal Indianapolis IN Y NN
4268 08312 Columbus Terminal Columbus OH Y NN
4268 08313 Green Bay Terminal Green Bay WI Y NN
4268 08314 Marietta Terminal Marietta OH Y N N
4268 08315 Lebanon Terminal Lebanon OH Y N N
4268 08316 Rockford Terminal Rockford IL Y N N
4268 08862 Bay City Terminal Bay City MI Y NN
4268 08863 Lansing Terminal Lansing MI Y NN
4268 08864 Romulus Terminal Romulus MI Y NN
4268 11477 Traverse City Traverse City MI NNY
4268 11506 Bay City Terminal Bay City MI NNY
4268 11507 Ft. Lauderdale Terminal Ft. Lauderdale FL N NY
4268 11508 Tampa Terminal Tampa FL NNY
4268 11509 North Charleston North Charleston SC NNY
4268 20906 MLt. Prospect Terminal Arlington Heights IL NYN
4268 20907 Willow Springs Terminal Willow Springs IL NYN
4268 20908 Hammond Terminal Hammond IN NYN
4268 20909 Louisville Terminal Louisville KY N Y N
4268 20910 Milwaukee Terminal Milwaukee IL N Y N
4268 20912 Columbus Terminal Columbus OH N Y N
4268 20913 Covington Terminal Covington KY N YN
4268 20914 Detroit Terminal Taylor MI N YN
4268 20915 Evansville Terminal Evansville IN NYN
4268 20916 Findlay Terminal Findlay OH N YN
4268 20917 Floreffe Terminal Florefte PA° N YN
4268 20918 Greensboro Terminal Greensboro NC NYN
4268 20919 Huntington Terminal Huntington IN NYN
4268 20920 Lexington Terminal Lexington KY N YN
4268 20921 Marietta Terminal Marietta OH N Y N
4268 20922 Louisville Terminal Louisville KY N Y N
4268 20923 Cincinnati Terminal Cincinnati OH N Y N
4268 20924 Clarksville Terminal Clarksville IN NYN
4268 20925 Midland Terminal Midland PA° N YN
4268 20926 Nashville Terminal Nashville TN N Y N
4268 20927 Paducah Terminal Paducah KY N Y N
4268 20928 Spartanburg Terminal Spartanburg SC N YN
4268 20929 Canton Refinery (02 Blnd) Canton OH N YN
4268 20930 Catlettsburg Refinery(02 BInd) Catlettsburg KY NYN
4268 20931 St. Paul Refinery (02 Blnb) St. Paul Park MN N Y N
4269 08207 Statoil Mongstad Mongstad FR Y NN
4270 08208 Colton Processing Facility Bloomington CA Y NN 1179
4290 08226 Inland Refining Inc. Woods Cross UT Y NN
4294 07441 Granville Terminal Milwaukee WI Y N N 1080
4294 08247 Lima Terminal Lima OH Y N N 1012
4294 08279 Wood River Refining Company Roxana IL YNN
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4294
4295
4295
4295
4295
4295
4295
4295

08281
08282
08283
08317
08318
08319
08320
08321
08322
08323
11372
20170
20171
20172
20173
20174
20175
20176
20177
20178
20267
20290
20297
20298
20299
20300
20301
20302
20303
20304
20305
20307
20378
20884
20954
20955
20974
20975
20994
21041
21315
08278
08285
08307
08308
08309
08338
20761

(March, 2004)

City
Bakersfield Refining Company Bakersfield
Puget Sound Refining Company Anacortes
Los Angeles Refining Company Wilmington
Cleveland Plant Cleveland
Lima Plant Lima
Detriot Plant Detroit
Ferrysburg Plant Ferrysburg
Niles Plant Niles
Zionsville Plant Zionsville
Martinez Refining Company Martinez
Equilon Carson Terminal Carson
SHELL BAKERSFIELD TERMINAL BAKERSFIELD
SHELL COLTON TERMINAL BLOOMINGTON
SHELL SACRAMENTO TERMINAL West Sacramento
SHELL SAN DIEGO TERMINAL SAN DIEGO
SHELL STOCKTON TERMINAL STOCKTON
SHELL SAN JOSE TERMINAL SAN JOSE
SHELL SIGNAL HILL TERMINAL LONG BEACH
SHELL VAN NUYS TERMINAL VAN NUYS
SHELL WILMINGTON TERMINAL WILMINGTON
Granville Terminal Milwaukee
Clermont Terminal Clermont
Dearborn Terminal Taylor
Green Bay Terminal Green Bay
Hartford Terminal Hartford
Marshall Terminal Marshall
Peoria Terminal Bartonville
Rockford Terminal Rockford
St. Louis Terminal St. Louis
Toledo Terminal Toledo
Columbus Terminal Columus
Brecksville Terminal Brecksville
Columbus Terminal Columbus
PHOENIX SALES TERMINAL PHOENIX
Lima Terminal Lima
Equilon Carson Terminal Carson
Chicago South Terminal Bedford Park
Chicago North Terminal Arlington Heights
St. Louis Terminal St. Louis
Granville Terminal Milwaukee
SOPUS CINCINNATI OXY CINCINNATI
PORT ARTHUR REFINERY Port Arthur
Convent Refinery Union
Norco Refining Company Norco
Port Tampa Plant Pt Tampa
Delaware City Refinery Delaware City
MOTIVA GREENSBORO REFINING GREENSBORO
MOTIVA SEWAREN OXY BLENDING SEWAREN
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State

CA
WA
CA
OH
OH
MI
MI
MI
IN
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
WI
IN
MI
WI
IL
MI
IL
IL
MO
OH
OH
OH
OH
AZ
OH
CA
IL
IL
MO
WI
OH
X
LA
LA
FL
DE
NC
NJ
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1013

1090

1080
1080
1012
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1012
1012
1012
1012
1178
1012
1090

1013

1017

1016



Co ID

Fac ID Fac Name

4295
4295
4295
4295
4296
4296
4296
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4311
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4312
4314
4314
4314
4314
4318
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320

21311
21312
21313
21314
08280
11371
20956
00001
00003
00005
00006
08343
08344
08447
11435
20997
20998
21062
00001
00003
00005
00006
07762
07767
07924
08339
08340
08342
08867
20761
21311
21312
00001
07647
07964
20450
08370
00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
00006
00007
00322
00328
00470
02550

(March, 2004)
City

MOTIVA NEW HAVEN OXY BLENDING NEW HAVEN
MOTIVA BRIDGEPORT OXY BLENDING BRIDGEPORT
MOTIVA BROOKLYN OXY BROOKLYN
MOTIVA LONG ISLAND OXY LAWRENCE
Hovensa LLC St. Croix
Hovensa LLC St. Croix
Hovensa LLC St. Croix
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
PADD 5 Houston
PADD 6 Houston
Sewaren Terminal Sewaren
Gatx - Galena Park Galena Park
Linden Terminal Linden
Linden Terminal Linden
Sewaren Terminal Sewaren
Gatx - Galena Park Galena Park
Linden Terminal Linden
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
PADD 5 Houston
PADD 6 Houston
MOTIVA NEW HAVEN REFINING NEW HAVEN
MOTIVA BRIDGEPORT REFINING BRIDGEPORT
MOTIVA SEWARREN REFINING SEWARREN
GATX TERMINAL CORP. Carteret Carteret
STUSCO KM PASADENA REFINING PASADENA
Oiltanking Houston
STUSCO KM GALENA PARK REFINING  GALENA PARK
MOTIVA SEWARREN OXY BLENDING SEWARREN
MOTIVA NEW HAVEN OXY BLENDING NEW HAVEN
MOTIVA BRIDGEPORT OXY BLENDING BRIDGEPORT
PADD 1 Portsmouth
IRVING OIL TERMINALS INC REVERE
GULF OIL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CHELSEA
IRVING OIL TERMINALS INC REVERE
Bishop Terminal Servcie LLC Providence
PADD 1 Chicago
PADD 2 Chicago
PADD 3 Chicago
PADD 4 Chicago
PADD 5 Chicago
PADD 6 Chicago
PADD 7 Chicago
Mandan Refinery Mandan
Whiting Refinery Whiting
Los Angeles Refinery Carson
Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse
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State

CT
CT
NY
NY
VI
VI
VI
Pl
P3
P5
P6
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
NJ
P1
P3
P5
P6
CT
CT
NJ
NJ
X
TX
X
NJ
CT
CT
P1
MA
MA
MA
RI
P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
ND
IN
CA
LA
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1039
1039
1039
1016
1019
1090
1037
1016
1019
1036
1036
1016
1019
1036
1016
1019
1090
1016
1036
1036
1036
1016
1019
1019
1019
1036
1036
1036
1035
1035
1035
1028
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1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015

1013



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320

05904
07000
07003
08363
08364
08365
08366
08367
08368
08369
08372
08373
08679
08680
08718
08719
08720
08841
08861
11432
11433
11598
11599
11622
11642
11682
11702
11832
20001
20002
20003
20004
20373
21017
21018
21019
21020
21021
21022
21187
21227
21228
21271
21272
21273
21351
21371
21497

(March, 2004)
City

Texas City Refinery Texas City
Cherry Point Refinery Blaine
Yorktown Refinery Grafton
Whiting Refinery Whiting
Texas City Refinery Texas City
Yorktown Refinery Grafton
Salt Lake City Refinery Salt Lake City
Mandan Refinery Mandan
Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse
Toledo Refinery Toledo
Carteret Terminal Carteret
Gatx Terminal Carteret
Seattle Terminal Seattle
Portland Terminal Portland
Global Revere Terminal Revere
Kinder Morgan Galena Park Term Galena Park
BP East Hynes Terminal Long beach
Long Beach Marine Terminal #2 Long Beach
Hathaway Terminal Signal Hill
Carteret Terminal Carteret
Gatx Terminal Carteret
Seattle Terminal Seattle
Portland Terminal Portland
BP East Hynes Terminal Long Beach
Cherry Point Refinery Blaine
Long Beach Marine Terminal #2 Long Beach
Hathaway Terminal Signal Hill
Richmond Terminal Richmond

O'Hare Terminal

Chicago Terminal

Whiting Terminal

Milwaukee Terminal

KM Daggett Terminal

Whiting Terminal

Chicago Terminal

O'Hare Terminal

Milwaukee Terminal

Carteret Terminal

Gatx Terminal

Wood River Terminal

Seattle Terminal

Portland Terminal

Global Revier Terminal

Kinder Morgan Galena Park Term
BP East Hynes Terminal

Long Beach Marine Terminal #2
Hathaway Terminal

Vinvale Terminal
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Des Plaines
Forest View
Whiting
Milwaukee
Daggett
Whiting
Forest View
Des Plaines
Milwaukee
Carteret
Carteret
Wood River
Seattle
Portland
Revier
Galena park
Long Beach
Long Beach
Signal Hill
South Gate

State

X
WA
VA
IN
X
VA
uT
ND
LA
OH
NJ
NJ
WA
OR
MA
TX
CA
CA
CA
NJ
NJ
WA
OR
CA
WA
CA
CA
CA
IL
IL
IN
WI
CA
IN
IL
IL
WI
NJ
NJ
IL
WA
OR
MA
X
CA
CA
CA
CA
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1015

1015

1015
1015
1013
1013
1015
1013
1179

1015
1015
1013
1013
1179
1013

1015
1015

1013
1013
1015
1013
1179



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4320
4321
4321
4322
4322
4323
4323
4323
4323
4323
4329
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4343
4344
4344
4344
4344
4344
4344
4344
4345

21498
21499
21500
21501
21502
21503
21504
21505
21506
00272
07552
07623
08181
08405
08406
08407
08408
08409
04900
00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
01990
01992
01994
01998
03911
03915
03919
20192
20216
20819
21437
21438
21439
21440
21441
21457
00001
00003
08468
08489
08493
08614
11456
08469

(March, 2004)
City

Stockton Terminal Stockton
KM Imperial Terminal Imperial
Louisville Terminal Louisville
Sacramento Terminal West Sacramento
Richmond Terminal Richmond
San Diego Terminal San Diego
Colton Terminal Bloomington
Carson Terminal Carson
BROOKLYN TERMINAL BROOKLYN
Indianola Refinery Indianola
Wood River Refinery Hartford
Deepwater Terminal Richmond
Dorsey Junction Woodbine
Pak Tank - Savannah Garden City
St. Services - Jacksonville Jacksonville
St. Services - Savannah Savannah
Allied Charleston Charleston
St. Services Texas City Texas City
IRVING OIL LIMITED REFINERY SAINT JOHN
PADD 1 Imports Fairfax
PADD 2 Imports Fairfax
PADD 3 Imports Fairfax
PADD 4 Imports fairfax
PADD 5 Imports Fairfax
Baton Rouge Refinery Baton Rouge
Benicia Refinery Benicia
Billings Refinery Billings
Baytown Refinery Baytown
Beaumont Refinery Beaumont
Joliet Refinery Joilet
Torrance Refinery Torrance
Hammond Terminal Hammond
Des Plaines Terminal Arlington Heights
Lockport Terminal Lockport
Vernon Terminal Vernon
Atwood Terminal Anaheim
GLENWOOD LANDING TERMINAL Glenwood Landing
INWOOD TERMINAL INWOOD
NEWBURGH TERMINAL NEW WINDSOR
Torrance Rack Torrance
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
Kinder Morgan Perth Amboy
Kinder Morgan Pasadena
OilTanking Houston Inc Houston
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
NARL - Refining Come by Chance
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State

CA
CA
KY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
PA
IL
VA
MD
GA
FL
GA
SC
X
NB
Pl
P2
P3
P4
P5
LA
CA
MT
TX
X
IL
CA
IN
IL
IL
CA
CA
NY
NY
NY
CA
P1
P3
NJ
NJ
X
X
NJ
FR
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

=
&
=
]
=)

1026
1001

1036
1017
1033

1033
1012

1013
1019

1017
1017
1017

1036
1036
1036

1016
1019
1016
1016
1019
1019
1016
1028



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
4364 08553 CRP Refineria Cardon Falcon Venezula FR Y NN

4364 08554 Refineria El Palito Carabobo Venezeula FR Y N N

4364 08555 CRP Refineria Amuay Falcon Venezuela FR Y NN

4384 00230 Big Spring Refinery Big Spring TX Y N N 1076
4404 04734 Puerto Rico Core Complex Guayama PR Y NN

4404 08615 Philtex-Ryton Complex Borger TX Y N N 1013
4404 11242 Puerto Rico Core Complex Guayama PR NNY

4424 21207 Equilon S. St. Louis Terminal St. Louis MO N Y N 1080
4445 08800 Perimeter Terminal LLC Atlanta GA Y NN

4446 00001 PADD 1 Wichita PI N NY 1025
4446 00002 PADD 2 Wichita P2 N NY 1080
4446 00003 PADD3 Wichita P32 NNY 1020
4446 00005 PADD S5 Wichita P5 N NY 1180
4446 07597 Kinder Morgan - Pasadena Pasadena TX Y N N 1020
4446 08088 Kinder Morgan - Carteret Carteret NJ Y N N 1025
4446 08225 ST Services - Shore Terminals Crockett CA Y NN 1019
4446 08865 IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne NJ Y N N 1015
4446 08866 Unocal Beaumont Terminal Nederland TX Y N N 1020
4446 08867 Kinder Morgan - Galena Park Galena Park TX Y N N 1020
4446 11118 Kinder Morgan - Pasadena Pasadena TX N N Y 1020
4446 11328 Kinder Morgan - Carteret Carteret NI NNY 1025
4446 11711 IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne NJ N NY 1015
4446 11712 Unocal Beaumont Terminal Nederland TX N N Y 1020
4446 11713 Kinder Morgan - Galena Park Galena Park TX N N Y 1020
4448 00272 Indianola Indianola PA Y N N 1019
4448 07552 Hartford Hartford IL Y N N 1019
4449 00001 PADD 1 Houston PI NNY

4449 00003 PADD3 Houston P32 NNY

4449 00005 PADD S Houston P5 NNY

4449 00006 PADD 6 Houston P6 N NY

4468 08904 Port Everglades Terminal Port Everglades FL Y N N 1018
4468 08905 IMTT Terminal Bayonne NJ Y N N 1016
4468 08906 East Terminal Cape Canaveral FL Y N N 1018
4468 11111 Port Everglades Terminal Port Everglades FL N N Y 1018
4468 11112 East Terminal Cape Canaveral FL N N Y 1018
4468 11752 IMTT Terminal Bayonne NI N NY 1016
4478 04538 CALUMET SHREVEPORT REFINERY SHREVEPORT LA Y NN

4478 04539 CALUMET COTTON VALLEY REFINERY COTTON VALLEY LA Y N N

4478 04540 CALUMET PRINCETON REFINERY PRINCETON LA Y NN

4489 08925 Hartsdale Station Schererville IN Y NN

4508 07549 Colorado Fuel Manufacturers, I FRUITA CO Y NN

4508 08964 Wesfrac. Inc Fruita CO Y NN

4510 03750 SAN JOAQUIN REFINING BAKERSFIELD CA Y NN

4528 00001 PADD 1 - Import Facility Houston PI N N Y 1015
4528 00003 PADD 3 - Import Facility Houston P3 N N Y 1015
4528 00005 PADD 5 - Import Facility Houston PS5 NN Y 1015
4528 01350 Billings Refinery Billings MT Y N N

4528 01352 Denver Refinery Commerce City CO Y NN
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528

01356
01358
02550
04730
04736
04738
04739
05872
07001
07028
07030
07046
07047
07048
07049
07052
07053
07054
07055
07056
07057
07063
07064
07065
07066
07073
07074
07075
07076
07077
07078
07121
07542
07543
07544
07860
07904
07905
07906
07907
07908
07909
07910
07981
08075
08083
08087
08425

(March, 2004)
City

Ponca City Refinery Ponca City
Lake Charles Refinery Westlake
Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse
Borger Refinery and NGL Center Borger
Kansas City Terminal Kansas City
Sweeny Complex Sweeny
Woods Cross Refinery Woods Cross
Arlington Terminal Euless
Pasadena Terminal Pasadena
Bayway Refinery Linden
E. Chicago Terminal E. Chicago
Kankakee Terminal Kankakee
Jefferson City Terminal Jefferson City
Indianapolis Terminal Clermont
E. St Louis Terminal Cahokia
Bettendorf Terminal Bettendorf
Augusta Terminal N. Augusta
Atlanta Terminal Doraville
Albuquerque Terminal Albuquerque
Amarillo Terminal Amarillo
Albany Terminal Albany
Birmingham Terminal Birmingham
Charlotte Terminal Paw Creek
Decatur Terminal Forsyth

Denver Terminal

Wichita Terminal

Spartanburg Terminal

Selma Terminal

Paola Terminal

Lubbock Terminal

Laverne Terminal

Ferndale Refinery

Conoco Products Terminal
Heartland Pipe Line Company
Riverside Products Terminal
Mt. Pleasant Products Terminal
Glenpool Products Terminal
Belle Products Terminal
Wichita Falls Products Termina
Mt. Vernon Products Terminal
Lincoln Products Terminal
Wichita Products Terminal
Wrenshall Products Terminal
Trainer Refinery

Los Angeles Refinery

San Francisco Refinery - Rodeo
Unocal Beaumont Terminal

La Junta Terminal
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Commerce City
Wichita
Spartanburg
Selma

Paola
Lubbock
Laverne
Ferndale
Oklahoma City
Pleasant hill
Riverside
MLt. Pleasant
Jenks

Belle
Wichita Falls
Mt. Vernon
Roca
Wichita
Wrenshall
Trainer
Wilmington
Rodeo
Nederland
La Junta

State

OK
LA
LA
X
KS
X
UT
X
X
NJ
IN
IL
MO
IN
IL
1A
SC
GA
NM
X
GA
AL
NC
IL
CO
KS
SC
NC
KS
X
OK
WA
OK
IA
MO
X
OK
MO
X
MO
NE
KS
MN
PA
CA
CA
X
Cco
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1012

1015

1090
1026



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4528
4548
4548
4548
4568
4568
4588
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004

08426
08574
08924
20000
20031
20032
20033
20034
20063
20064
20065
20069
20070
20095
20096
20102
20104
20567
20801
20836
20839
20840
20846
20858
21037
21038
21039
21372
21373
21374
21375
21376
08984
11812
21477
07856
08325
01352
00001
00322
00324
00328
05904
07003
08227
20001
20002
20003

(March, 2004)
City

McKee Station Sunray
Wood River Refinery Roxana
Kuparuk Unit Topping Plant Anchorage
Pasadena Terminal Pasadena
Setauket Terminal East Setauket
Riverhead Terminal Riverhead
Bayway Refinery Linden
Denver Terminal Commerce City
Kankakee Terminal Kankakee
E. Chicago Terminal E. Chicago
E. St. Louis Terminal Cahokia
Arlington Terminal Euless
Albuquerque Terminal Albuquerque
Decatur Terminal Forsyth
Southlake Products Terminal Grapevine
Missoula Petroleum Products TE Missoula
Spokane Terminal Spokane
Holtsville Terminal Holtsville
Baltimore Terminal Baltimore
Los Angeles Terminal Los Angeles
Richmond Terminal Richmond
Sacramento Terminal Sacramento
Phoenix Terminal Phoenix
Colton Terminal Rialto
LA Junta Terminal La Junta
McKee Station Sunray
Kansas City Terminal Kansas City
Tremley Point Terminal Linden
Philadelphia Terminal Philadelphia
Manassas Terminal Manassas
Linden Terminal Linden
East Boston Terminal East Boston
Linden New Jersey Linden
Linden New Jersey Linden
Linden New Jersey Linden
ST Services Products Term. Indianapolis
GASAMERICA BULK PLANT LEBANON
Suncor Denver Refinery Commerce City
PADD 1 Chicago
Mandan Refinery Mandan
Salt Lake City Refinery Salt Lake City
Whiting Refinery Whiting
Texas City Refinery Texas City
Yorktown Refinery Grafton
AMOCO RESEARCH CENTER NAPIERVILLE

O'Hare Terminal
Chicago Terminal
Whiting Terminal
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Des Plaines
Forest View
Whiting

State

X
IL
AK
TX
NY
NY
NJ
CoO
IL
IN
IL
X
NM
IL
X
MT
WA
NY
MD
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
CO
X
KS
NJ
PA
VA
NJ
MA
NJ
NJ
NJ
IN
OH
CoO
P1
ND
uUT
IN
TX
VA
IL
IL
IL
IN
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1015
1015
1015

1015
1015

1015
1015
1015
1015

1001
1001
1001
1080
1080
1015

1015

1015



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5004
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005
5005

20004
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20492
20712
00001
00003
00005
00180
00185
00187
07864
07989
07990
07991
07992
07993
07994
07995
07996
07997
07998
07999
08000
08001
08002
08003
08004
08005
08006
08007
08008
08009
08010
08011
08012
08013
08014
08015
08016
08017

(March, 2004)
City

Milwaukee Terminal Milwaukee
Sauk Centre Terminal Sauk Centre
Souix Falls Terminal Sioux Falls
Twin Cities Terminal Roseville
Cedar Rapids Terminal North Liberty
Dubuque Terminal Dubuque
Ottumwa Terminal Ottumwa
Council Bluffs Terminal Council Bluffs
Des Moines Terminal Des Moines
Moorehead Terminal Moorhead
SPRING VALLEY TERMINAL Spring Valley
Moorhead Terminal Moorhead
PADD 1 Woodbridge
PADD 3 Galena Park
PADD 5 Woodbridge
HESS Oil Virgin Islands Corp. ST CROIX USVI
Purvis Refinery Purvis
AMERADA HESS (Port Reading) CO Port Reading
Houston Terminal Galena Park
Newark-Delancy Street Terminal Newark
South Jersey Terminal Corp. Pennsauken
Baltimore Terminal Baltimore
Wethersfield Terminal Wethersfield
Wilmington Terminal Wilmington
Corpus Christi Terminal Corpus Christi
Marrero Terminal Marrero
Rochester-Cairn Terminal Rochester
Rochester Terminal Rochester
Roseton Terminal Newburgh
Salisbury Terminal Salisbury
Secaucus Terminal Secaucus
Selma Terminal Selma
Spartanburg Terminal Spartanburg
Syracuse Terminal Warners
Tampa Terminal Tampa
Vestal Terminal Vestal
Fort Lauderdale Terminal Fort Lauderdale
Groton Terminal Groton
Greensboro Terminal Greensboro
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Marcy Terminal Marcy
Montvale Terminal Montvale
New Haven Terminal New Haven
Philadelphia Terminal Philadelphia
Rensselaer Terminal Rensselaer
Bayonne Terminal Bayonne
Belton Terminal Belton
Bogota Terminal Bogota
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State

WI
MN
SD
MN
IA
IA
IA
1A
IA
MN
MN
MN
P1
P3
P5
VI
MS
NJ
TX
NJ
NJ
MD
CT
NC
X
LA
NY
NY
NY
MD
NJ
NC
SC
NY
FL
NY
FL
CT
NC
FL
NY
VA
CT
PA
NY
NJ
SC
NJ
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
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1015
1013
1088
1039
1015
1015
1013
1015
1015

1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5005 08018 Brooklyn Terminal Brooklyn NY Y N N 1015
5005 08019 Chesapeake Terminal Chesapeake VA Y N N 1015
5005 08020 Charleston Terminal North Charleston SC Y N N 1015
5005 08021 Charlotte Terminal Paw Creek NC Y N N 1015
5005 08022 Collins Terminal Collins MS Y N N 1015
5005 08023 Doraville Terminal Doraville GA Y N N 1015
5005 08024 Edgewater Terminal Edgewater NJ Y N N 1015
5005 08032 Second Reserve Terminal, Inc. Port Reading NJ Y N N 1015
5005 08033 Reserve Terminal Corporation Woodbridge NJ Y N N 1015
5005 11059 Hess Oil Virgin Islands Corp St Croix USVI VI N NY 1039
5005 11269 Newark-Delancy Street Terminal Newark NJ N NY 1015
5005 11270 South Jersey Terminal Corp Pennsauken NJ NNY 1015
5005 11271 Baltimore Terminal Baltimore MD NNY

5005 11279 Second Reserve Terminal, Inc. Port Reading NJ N NY 1015
5005 11280 Reserve Terminal Corporation Woodbridge NJ N NY 1015
5005 20201 HESS OIL VIRGIN ISLANDS CORP St. Croix USVI VI N Y N 1039
5005 20202 AMERADA HESS (PORT READING) CO  Port Reading NJ N Y N 1015
5005 20321 Wilmington Terminal Wilmington NC NYN

5005 20323 Wethersfield Terminal Wethersfield CT N YN

5005 20325 Vestal Terminal Vestal NY NYN

5005 20331 Tampa Terminal Tampa FL N Y N

5005 20333 Reserve Terminal Corporation Woodbridge NJ NYN

5005 20335 Rensselaer Terminal Rensselaer NY N YN

5005 20336 Rochester Terminal Rochester NY N YN

5005 20341 New Haven Terminal New Haven CT NYN

5005 20343 Marcy Terminal Marcy NY N Y N

5005 20344 Montvale Terminal Montvale VA N YN

5005 20354 Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville FL N Y N

5005 20356 Houston Terminal Galena Park TX N Y N

5005 20357 Fort Lauderdale Terminal Fort Lauderdale FL N Y N

5005 20359 Belton Terminal Belton SC N YN

5005 20360 Baltimore Terminal Baltimore MD N Y N

5005 20361 Bronx Terminal Bronx NY NYN

5005 20362 Bogota Terminal Bogota NJ NYN

5005 20368 Doraville Terminal Doraville GA N YN

5005 20370 Collins Terminal Collins MS N YN

5005 20371 Charleston Terminal North Charleston SC N YN

5005 20372 Chesapeake Terminal Chesapeake VA N Y N

5005 20374 Charlotte Terminal Paw Creek NC N YN

5005 20386 Greensboro Terminal Greensboro NC N YN

5005 20426 Spartanburg Terminal Spartanburg SC N YN

5005 20427 South Jersey Terminal Corp. Pennsauken NJ N YN

5005 20428 Second Reserve Terminal, Inc. Port Reading NJ NYN

5005 20429 Syracuse Terminal Warners NY N YN

5005 20430 Selma Terminal Selma NC NYN

5005 20441 Philadelphia Terminal Philadelphia PA N Y N

5005 20442 Purvis Terminal Purvis MS N Y N

5008 06276 United Refining Company Warren PA Y N N 1017
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Co ID

Fac ID Fac Name

5008
5008
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5012
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5014
5017
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5034
5036
5036
5036
5036
5036
5038
5043
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045

07556  United Refining Company
11323  United Refinery

00230 Big Spring Refinery
00235 Port Arthur Refinery
07051 Fina Trading Services
11032 Fina Trading Services
20067 Fina Trading Services
02080 Farmland Industries Inc.
00001 PADD 1

00003 PADD 3

00005 PADD 5

00006 PADD 6

02310 Bakersfield Plant

02318 El Dorado Plant

05831 Puget Sound Plant
05839 Los Angeles Plant
08488  First Reserve Terminal Corp.
08494 Port Reading Refinery
11036  Puget Sound Plant
11098 Los Angeles Plant
11476 Port Reading Refinery
21083  First Reserve Terminal Corp.
21105 Port Reading Refinery
07688 Colorado Springs Terminal
00001 PADD 1

00003 PADD 3

01230 Blue Island Terminal
02555  Port Arthur Refinery
05450 Lima Refinery

07136  Hartford Refinery
07536 Blue Island Refinery
08427 Hammond Terminal
11235  Port Arthur Refinery
20287 Blue Island Terminal
20294 Blue Island Refinery
21042 Hammond Terminal
03032 Mt. Vernon Terminal
20345 Mt. Vernon Terminal
20352  Jolietville Terminal
20419  Switz City Terminal
20443  Peru Terminal

03282 Bakersfield Refinery

03610 Longview Refining Assoc. Inc.

03730 Michigan Refining Division
03732 Louisiana Refining Division
03734 Illinois Refining Division
03736 Texas Refining Division
07861 Marathon - Lima Terminal
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City

Warren
Warren

Big Spring
Port Arthur
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Coffeyville
Universal City
Universal City
Universal City
Houston
Bakersfield
El Dorado
Anacortes
Wilmington
Perth Amboy
Port Reading
Anacortes
Wilmington
Port Reading
Perth Amboy
Port Reading
Colorado Springs
ST LOUIS
ST LOUIS
Alsip

Port Arthur
Lima
Hartford
Blue Island
Hammond
Port Arthur
Blue Island
Blue Island
Hammond
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Westfield
Switz City
Peru
Bakersfield
Longview
Detroit
Garyville
Robinson
Texas City
Lima

State

PA
PA
TX
TX
NJ
NJ
NJ
KS
P1
P3
PS5
P6
CA
KS
WA
CA
NJ
NJ
WA
CA
NJ
NJ
NJ
CoO
P1
P3
IL
TX
OH
IL
IL
IN
X
IL

IL
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
CA
X
MI
LA
IL

X
OH
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1017
1017

1013
1015
1015
1015
1076
1015
1019
1090
1039

1013
1001
1015

1015
1001
1015
1013
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1018
1018
1018
1018
1018

1026
1004

1018
1013



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5045 07899 Marathon-Brecksville Terminal Brecksville OH Y N N

5045 07900 Marathon-N. Muskegon Terminal North Muskegon MI Y NN

5045 20036 Marathon-Hammond Terminal Hammond IN NYN

5045 20037 Marathon - Mt. Prospect Term Arlington Heights IL NYN

5045 20038 Marathon - Willow Springs Term Willow Springs IL NYN

5045 20327 Marathon - Louisville Trminal Louisville KY N Y N

5045 20329 Marathon - Milwaukee/Granville Milwaukee WI N YN

5051 04090 Meraux Refinery Meraux LA Y N N 1039
5051 04095 Superior Refinery Superior WI Y NN

5052 04164 NCRA Refinery McPherson KS Y NN

5053 04228 Navajo Artesia Refinery Artesia NM Y N N 1013
5053 04739 Woods Cross Refinery Woods Cross UT Y NN

5053 20835 El Paso Terminal El Paso X N YN

5060 04488 Pacfic Refining Company Hercules CA Y NN

5060 07840 Pacific Refining Company Hercules CA Y N N 1012
5063 00001 PADD 1 Tempe Pl N N Y 1015
5063 00003 PADD 3 Tempe P37 N N Y 1015
5063 00005 PADD 5 - Import Facility Tempe P5S NNY

5063 02550 Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse LA Y N N 1012
5063 04730 Borger Refinery and NGL Center Borger TX Y N N 1013
5063 04734 Puerto Rico Core Complex Guayama PR Y NN

5063 04736 Kansas City Terminal Kansas City KS Y NN

5063 04738 Sweeny Complex Sweeny TX Y N N 1076
5063 04739 Woods Cross Refinery Woods Cross UT Y NN

5063 05872 Arlington Terminal Euless TX Y N N

5063 07001 Pasadena Terminal Pasadena TX Y N N

5063 07028 Bayway Refinery Linden NJ Y N N 1015
5063 07029 Duluth Terminal Esko MN Y N N

5063 07030 E. Chicago Terminal E. Chicago IN Y NN

5063 07046 Kankakee Terminal Kankakee IL Y NN

5063 07047 Jefferson City Terminal Jefferson City MO Y N N

5063 07048 Indianapolis Terminal Clermont IN Y NN

5063 07049 E. St. Louis Terminal Cahokia IL YNN

5063 07052 Bettendorf Terminal Bettendorf IA° Y NN

5063 07053 Augusta Terminal N. Augusta SC Y NN

5063 07054 Atlanta Terminal Doraville GA Y NN

5063 07055 Albuquerque Terminal Albuquerque NM Y NN

5063 07056 Amarillo Terminal Amarillo TX Y N N

5063 07057 Albany Terminal Albany GA Y NN

5063 07063 Birmingham Terminal Birmingham AL Y N N

5063 07064 Charlotte Terminal Paw Creek NC Y NN

5063 07065 Decatur Terminal Forsyth IL Y NN

5063 07066 Denver Terminal Commerce City CO Y NN

5063 07073 Wichita Terminal Wichita KS Y NN

5063 07074 Spartanburg Terminal Spartanburg SC Y NN

5063 07075 Selma Terminal Selma NC Y NN

5063 07076 Paola Terminal Paola KS Y NN

5063 07077 Lubbock Terminal Lubbock TX Y NN
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5063
5064
5064
5064
5064
5064
5066
5071
5071
5075
5075
5075
5075

07078
07121
07981
08075
08083
08087
08425
08426
08574
08924
11242
20000
20031
20032
20034
20063
20064
20065
20069
20070
20095
20567
20801
20836
20839
20840
20846
20858
21037
21038
21039
21372
21373
21374
21375
21376
04772
20532
20537
20564
20569
05004
07036
07058
00001
00003
00005
00006

Laverne Terminal
Ferndale Refinery
Trainer Refinery

Los Angeles Refinery

San Francisco Refinery - Rodeo

Beaumont Terminal

La Junta Terminal
McKee Station

Wood River Refinery
Kuparuk Unit Topping Plant
Puerto Rico Core Complex
Pasadena Terminal
Setauket Terminal
Riverhead Terminal
Denver Terminal
Kankakee Terminal

E. Chicago Terminal

E. St. Louis Terminal
Arlington Terminal
Albuquerque Terminal
Decatur Terminal
Holtsville Terminal
Baltimore Terminal

Los Angeles Terminal
Richmond Terminal
Sacramento Terminal
Phoenix Terminal

Colton Terminal

La Junta Terminal
McKee Station

Kansas City Terminal
Tremley Point Terminal
Philadelphia Terminal
Manassas Terminal
Linden Terminal

East Boston Terminal
Placid Refining Company
Allied Energy Corporation
Citgo Petroleum Terminal
Placid Refining Company
GST Incorporated

Congo Refinery
Sandersville Refinery
Lumberton Refinery
PADD 1

PADD 3

PADD 5

PADD 6
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City

Laverne
Ferndale
Trainer
Wilmington
Rodeo
Nederland
La Junta
Sunray
Roxana
Anchorage
Guayama
Pasadena
East Setauket
Riverhead
Commerce City
Kankakee
E. Chicago
Cahokia
Euless
Albuquerque
Forsyth
Holtsville
Baltimore
Los Angeles
Richmond
Sacramento
Phoenix
Rialto
LalJunta
Sunray
Kansas City
Linden
Philadelphia
Manassas
Linden

East Boston
Port Allen
Birmingham
Vicksburg
Port Allen
Gulfport
Newell
Sandersville
Lumberton
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston

State

OK
WA
PA
CA
CA
X
CoO
TX
IL
AK
PR
TX
NY
NY
CoO
IL
IN
IL
X
NM
IL
NY
MD
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
CO
X
KS
NJ
PA
VA
NJ
MA
LA
AL
MS
LA
MS
WV
MS
MS
P1
P3
PS5
P6
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1026

1015
1015

1015
1015

1015
1015
1015
1015

1018

1017

1015
1013
1088
1039



Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5075 08494 Port Reading Refinery Port Reading NJ Y N N 1015
5075 21105 Port Reading Refinery Port Reading NJ N Y N 1015
5081 06374 U.S. Oil & Refining Co. Tacoma WA Y NN

5084 01488 Crysen Refining Inc. Woods Cross UT Y NN

5084 20382 Crysen Refining Inc. Woods Cross UT N YN

5086 00003 PADD3 San Franciso P3 N N Y 1012
5086 00005 PADD 5 San Franciso PS5 NNY

5086 01012 Chevron USA EL Paso Refinery El Paso TX Y NN

5086 01013 El Segundo Refinery El Segundo CA Y N N 1090
5086 01015 Pascagoula Refinery Pascagoula MS Y N N 1012
5086 01017 Richmond Refinery Richmond CA Y NN

5086 01018 Chevron Salt Lake City Salt Lake City UT Y NN

5086 02555 Port Arthur Refinery Port Arthur TX Y N N 1033
5086 07045 Hawaii Refinery Kapolei HI Y NN

5086 07842 Port Arthur Refining Port Arthur TX Y N N 1033
5086 20879 Phoenix Products Terminal Phoenix AZ N Y N

5086 21167 Chevron Louisville Terminal Louisville KY N YN

5087 08132 Ponc City Station Ponca City OK Y NN

5091 01350 Billings Refinery Billings MT Y N N 1076
5091 01352 Denver Refinery Commerce City CO Y N N 1076
5091 01356 Ponca City Refinery Ponca City OK Y N N 1076
5091 01358 Lake Charles Refinery Westlake LA Y N N 1013
5091 07542 Conoco Products Terminal Oklahoma City OK Y NN

5091 07543 Heartland Pipeline Company Pleasant Hill IA°. Y NN

5091 07544 Riverside Products Terminal Riverside MO Y N N

5091 07860 Mt. Pleasant Product Terminal Mount Pleasant TX Y N N

5091 07904 Glenpool Products Terminal Jenks OK Y NN

5091 07905 Belle Products Terminal Belle MO Y N N

5091 07906 Wichita Falls Product Terminal Wichita Falls TX Y NN

5091 07907 Mount Vernon Product Terminal Mount Vernon MO Y N N

5091 07908 Lincoln Product Terminal Roca NE Y NN

5091 07909 Wichita Product Terminal Wichita KS YNN

5091 07910 Wrenshall Product Terminal Wrenshall MN Y N N

5091 20096 Southlake Product Terminal Grapevine TX N Y N

5091 20102 Missoula Product Terminal Missoula MT Y N N

5091 20103 Selma Product Terminal Selma NC N YN

5091 20104 Spokane Product Terminal Spokane WA Y NN

5091 20385 Greensboro Product Terminal Greensboro NC N YN

5093 00002 PADD2 Inver Grove Heights P2 N N Y

5093 00004 PADD 4 Inver Grove Heights P4 N N Y

5093 00005 PADDS5 Inver Grove Heights P5 N N Y

5093 07739 Cenex Refinery Laurel MT Y N N

5093 08048 Minot Pipeline Terminal Minot MO Y N N

5096 00001 PADD 1 Fairfax PI N N Y 1036
5096 00002 PADD?2 Fairfax P2 N N Y 1017
5096 00003 PADD 3 Fairfax P37 N N Y 1037
5096 00005 PADD 5 Fairfax PS5 N NY 1037
5096 01996 Northville Linden Terminal Linden NJ Y N N 1036
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5096 03911 Beaumont Refinery Beaumont TX Y N N 1019
5096 03915 Joliet Refinery Joliet IL Y NN 1017
5096 03917 Paulsboro Refinery Paulsboro NJ Y NN 1017
5096 03919 Torrance Refinery Torrance CA Y N N 1037
5096 05732 Chalmette Refinery Chalmette LA Y N N 1018
5096 07638 Port Mobil Terminal Staten Island NY Y N N 1036
5096 08045 Mobil Lockport Terminal Lockport IL Y NN 1017
5096 08046 Mobil Woodhaven Terminal Woodhaven MI Y N N 1017
5096 08324 Albany Marketing Terminal Albany NY Y N N 1036
5096 20192 Hammond Terminal Hammond IN N Y N 1017
5096 20193 Port Mobil Terminal Staten Island NY N Y N 1036
5096 20194 Northville Linden Terminal Linden NJ N Y N 1036
5096 20216 Des Plaines Terminal Arlington Heights IL NYN 1017
5096 20819 Lockport Terminal Lockport IL NY N 1017
5096 20820 Mobil Woodhaven Terminal Woodhaven MI N Y N 1017
5096 20911 Santa Fe Pacific/Phoenix Term. Phoenix AZ N Y N 1037
5098 00592 Canton Refinery Canton OH Y NN

5098 00594 Catlettsburg Refinery Catlettsburg KY Y NN

5098 00598 St. Paul Refinery St. Paul Park MN Y N N

5098 08043 Louisville Terminal Louisville KY Y NN

5098 08063 Cincinnati Terminal Cincinnati OH Y NN

5098 08064 Heath Terminal Heath OH Y N N

5098 08065 Viney Branch Terminal Catlettsburg KY Y NN

5098 20039 Louisville Terminal Louisville KY N YN

5098 20040 Cincinnati Terminal Cincinnati OH N Y N

5098 20041 Clarksville Terminal Clarksville IN NYN

5098 20042 Columbus Terminal Columbus OH N Y N

5098 20043 Covington Terminal Covington KY N YN

5098 20044 Detroit Terminal Taylor MI N YN

5098 20045 Doraville Terminal Doraville GA N Y N

5098 20046 Evansville Terminal Evansville IN NYN

5098 20047 Findlay Terminal Findlay OH N YN

5098 20048 Floreffe Terminal Floreffe PA N Y N

5098 20049 Greensboro Terminal Greensboro NC N YN

5098 20050 Huntington Terminal Huntington IN NYN

5098 20051 Lexington Terminal Lexington KY N YN

5098 20052 Marietta Terminal Marietta OH N YN

5098 20053 Midland Terminal Midland PA N Y N

5098 20054 Nashville Terminal Nashville TN N YN

5098 20055 Paducah Terminal Paducah KY N YN

5098 20056 Spartanburg Terminal Spartanburg SC N YN

5098 20203 Canton Refinery Canton OH N Y N

5098 20204 Cattletsburg Refinery Catlettsburg KY N YN

5098 20214 St. Paul Refinery St. Paul Park MN N Y N

5100 00470 Los Angeles Refinery Carson CA Y NN

5100 00472 Cherry Point Refinery Blaine WA Y N N

5100 07000 Cherry Point Refinery Blaine WA Y N N

5100 08076 Cherry Point Refinery Blaine WA Y NN
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5100 20885 Phoenix Terminal Phoenix AZ N Y N 1013
5100 20976 Portland Terminal Portland OR N YN

5101 07564 Tyler Refinery Tyler TX Y N N

5101 07569 Norris City Terminal Norris City IL Y NN

5101 07570 North Little Rock Terminal North Little Rock AR Y NN

5101 07590 Clermont Terminal Indianapolis IN Y NN

5101 07626 Seymour Terminal Seymour IN Y NN

5101 07639 Pasadena Refinery Pasadena X Y N N 1019
5101 20334 Richmond Terminal Richmond VA N YN

5101 20338 Newington Terminal Newington VA N YN

5101 20339 Norfolk Terminal Chesapeake VA N Y N

5101 20375 Curtis Bay Terminal Baltimore MD N Y N

5101 20431 Selma Terminal Selma NC N YN

5104 00001 PADD 1 CLEVELAND PI N NY 1036
5104 02550 Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse LA Y N N 1012
5104 05450 Lima Refinery Lima OH Y N N 1012
5104 05454 MARCUS HOOK REFINERY Marcus Hook PA Y N N 1017
5104 07563 TOLEDO REFINERY Oregon OH Y N N

5104 20035 Baltimore Terminal Baltimore MD N Y N

5104 20057 Paulsboro Terminal Paulsboro NJ NYN

5105 00001 PADD 1 Philadelphia PI N N Y 1017
5105 00002 PADD 2 Philadelphia P2 N N Y 1017
5105 05694 Toledo Refinery Toledo OH Y N N

5105 07150 Girard Point Refinery Philadelphia PA Y N N 1017
5105 07151 Peerless Oil and Chemical Ponce PR Y NN

5105 07152 Peerless Oil & Chemical Ponce PR Y NN

5105 07153 Point Breeze Refinery Philadelphia PA Y N N 1017
5105 07721 Tulsa Refinery Tulsa OK Y NN

5105 08137 Gatx Carteret Carteret NJ Y N N 1016
5105 08138 Gatx Paulsboro Paulsboro N NYN

5105 08201 Delaware Valley Refy Complex Marcus Hook PA Y NN

5105 11194 PADD 6 Philadelphia PA N N Y 1017
5112 00001 PADD 1 Houston PI N N Y 1036
5112 00002 PADD 2 Houston P2 N N Y 1013
5112 00003 PADD 3 Houston P37 N N Y 1013
5112 00005 PADD 5 Houston PS5 N N Y 1013
5112 05270 Anacortes Refinery Anacortes WA Y NN

5112 05274 Martinez Manufacturing Complex Martinez CA Y NN

5112 05276 Odessa Refinery Odessa TX Y NN

5112 07068 Shell Deer Park Refining Compa Deer Park TX Y NN

5112 07069 Norco Refinery Norco LA Y N N 1018
5112 07070 Wood River Manufacturing Cmplx Roxana IL Y NN 1013
5112 07700 Sewaren Plant Sewaren NJ Y N N 1036
5112 08068 Ferrysburg Plant Ferrysburg MI Y NN

5112 08069 Niles Plant Niles MI Y NN

5112 08109 Port Tampa Plant Pt. Tampa FL Y NN

5112 08110 Zionsville Plant Zionsville IN Y NN

5112 08111 Detroit Plant Detroit MI Y NN
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

(March, 2004)

Co_ID Fac ID Fac_Name City State R B I Lab_ ID
5112 08112 Lima Plant Lima OH Y NN

5112 08113 Cleveland Plant Cleveland OH Y NN

5112 20030 Carson Plant Carson CA NYN

5112 20411 Sewaren Plant Sewaren NJ N Y N 1036
5112 20508 Des Plaines Plant Arlington Heights IL NY N 1032
5112 20533  Argo Plant Bedford Park IL NY N 1032
5113 05474 The Somerset Refinery, Inc. Somerset KY Y N N 1026
5113 20504 THE SOMERSET REFINERY, INC. Somerset KY N Y N 1026
5116 00001 PADD 1 Houston PI N N Y 1001
5116 00002 PADD2 Houston P2 N N Y 1013
5116 00003 PADD 3 Houston P3 N N Y 1013
5116 00004 PADD 4 Houston P4 N N Y 1013
5116 00005 PADD 5 Houston P5 N N Y 1013
5116 01990 Baton Rouge Refinery Baton Rouge LA Y N N 1012
5116 01992 Exxon Benicia Refinery Benicia CA Y NN

5116 01994 Exxon Billings Refinery Billings MT Y N N

5116 01998 Exxon Baytown Refinery Baytown TX Y N N 1013
5126 03622 Mobile Refinery Saraland AL Y N N

5177 00001 PADD 1 Houston PI. NNY

5177 00005 PADD 5 Houston PS5 NNY

5177 08222 Oiltanking Houston Inc. Houston TX Y N N

5177 08406 ST Services Jax Jacksonville FL Y N N 1083
5177 08407 ST Services SAV/REF Savannah GA Y N N 1083
5177 08408 Allied Terminals Ref Charleston SC Y N N 1083
5177 08409 Stantrans Inc. Texas City TX Y N N

5177 11109  Colonial Terminals Inc. Savannah GA NNY

5177 11110 CTI of North Carolina Inc. Wilmington NC NNY

5177 20380 Colonial Terminals Inc. Savannah GA N YN

5177 20381 CTI of North Carolina Inc. Wilmington NC N YN

5186 00001 PADD 1 Houston P1 N N Y 1027
5186 00002 PADD?2 Houston P2 N N Y 1015
5186 00003 PADD 3 Houston P32 N NY 1027
5186 00004 PADD4 Houston P4 N N Y 1027
5186 00005 PADD S5 Houston PS5 N NY 1027
5186 00106 Gatx Pasadena Terminal Pasadena TX Y N N 1027
5186 07142 St Services Jax Jacksonville FL Y N N 1083
5186 07534 Gatx Tampa Terminal Tampa FL Y N N 1083
5186 07540 Gatx Galena Park Terminal Galena Park TX Y N N 1027
5186 07578 Koch Refining Company Wilmington NC Y N N 1083
5186 07579 St Services Sav/ref Savannah GA Y N N 1083
5186 07580 Steuart Petroleum Piney Point MD Y N N 1083
5186 07581 Steuart Petroleum Co. Dumfries VA Y N N 1083
5186 07720 Allied Terminals Inc. Charleston SC Y N N 1083
5186 08221 Stantrans Inc. Texas City TX Y NN

5186 08222 Oiltanking Houston Inc. Houston TX Y NN

5186 08223 Unocal Beaumont Terminal Nederland TX Y N N

5186 20254 Steuart Petroleum Co. Jacksonville FL N Y N 1083
5186 20291 Gatx Tampa Terminal Tampa FL N Y N 1083
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5186 20292 Gatx Pasadena Terminal Pasadena TX N Y N 1027
5186 20328 GATX Galena Park Terminal Galena Park X N Y N 1027
5186 20347 Koch Refining Company Wilmington NC N Y N 1083
5186 20348 Steuart Petroleum Savannah GA N Y N 1083
5186 20349 Steuart Petroleum Piney Point MD N Y N 1083
5186 20350 Steuart Petroleum Co. Dumfries VA N Y N 1083
5186 20531 Allied Terminals Inc. Charleston SC N Y N 1083
5187 00001 PADD 1 Linden PI N N Y 1005
5187 00003 PADD3 Pasadena P3 N NY 1284
5187 07002 St. Linden Terminal Linden NJ Y N N 1005
5187 07597 Kinder Morgan Pasadena Termina Pasadena TX Y N N 1284
5187 07846 Oiltanking Americas, Inc. Houston TX Y N N 1036
5187 09064 Northville Holtsville Terminal Holtsville NY Y N N 1005
5187 11232 Oiltanking Americas, Inc. Houston TX N N Y 1036
5187 20005 St. Linden Terminal Linden NI N Y N 1005
5187 20392 Kinder Morgan Pasadena Termina Pasadena TX N Y N 1284
5187 20567 Northville Holtsville Terminal Holtsville NY N Y N 1005
5187 20714 Oiltanking Americas, Inc. Houston TX N Y N 1036
5190 20715 St. Louis Terminal St. Louis MO N Y N 1019
5207 00001 PADD 1 Chelsea PI N N Y 1029
5207 00003 PADD3 Chelsea P3 N N Y 1031
5207 07703 Gulf Oil Oceanside NY Y N N 1036
5207 07704 Gulf Oil New Haven CT Y N N 1031
5207 07705 Gulf Oil South Portland ME Y N N 1035
5207 07706 Gulf Oil Rensselaer NY Y N N 1036
5207 07707 Gulf Oil Avoca PA Y N N 1029
5207 07708 Gulf Oil Linden NI Y N N 1036
5207 07709 Gulf Oil Thorofare NI Y N N 1029
5207 07710 Gulf Oil Chelsea MA Y N N 1028
5207 07711 Gulf Oil Whitehall PA Y N N 1029
5207 07712 GulfOil Williamsport PA Y N N 1029
5207 07713 Gulf Oil Mechanicsburg PA Y N N 1029
5207 07714 Gulf Oil Altoona PA Y N N 1029
5207 07715 Gulf Oil Delmont PA Y N N 1029
5207 07716 Gulf Oil Pittsburgh PA Y N N 1029
5207 11180 Gulf Oil Oceanside NY N N Y 1036
5207 11181 Gulf Oil Limited Partnership New Haven CT N NY 1031
5207 11182 Gulf Oil South Portland ME N N Y 1035
5207 11183 Gulf Oil Chelsea MA N N Y 1028
5207 11184 Gulf Oil Rensselaer NY N N Y 1036
5207 20512 Gulf Oil Altoona PA N Y N 1029
5207 20513 GulfOil Delmont PA N Y N 1029
5207 20516 GulfOil Mechanicsburg PA N Y N 1029
5207 20517 Gulf Oil williamsport PA N Y N 1029
5207 20518 Gulf Oil Whitehall PA N Y N 1029
5207 20519 GulfOil Thorofare NJ N Y N 1029
5207 20520 GulfOil Pittsburgh PA N Y N 1029
5207 20521 GulfOil Linden NI N Y N 1036
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5207
5207
5207
5207
5207
5207
5208
5239
5241
5244
5244
5244
5294
5294
5297
5310
5316
5328
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360

20522
20523
20524
20525
20526
20527
20084
20644
04456
20111
20739
20740
07565
07566
20092
20565
00699
20502
20588
20589
20590
20591
20592
20593
20594
20595
20596
20597
20598
20599
20600
20601
20602
20603
20604
20605
20606
20607
20608
20609
20610
20611
20612
20613
20614
20615
20616
20617

Gulf Oil
Gulf Oil
Gulf Oil
Gulf Oil

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership

Gulf Oil

Hartford Wood River Terminal

Amoco-Ohare Terminal
Paramount Petroleum Corp
Golden West Refining

Mission Valley Terminal SPPL

Colton Terminal SPPL Inc.
Triad Terminal Company

Triad Terminal Co of Selma

State Oil Company

McLuckie Oil Company Inc.
Bloomfield Refining Company

Corporate Office

Freedom Valu Center #34
Freedom Valu Center #31
Freedom Valu Center #32
Freedom Valu Center #29
Freedom Valu Center #30
Freedom Valu Center #28
Freedom Valu Center #27
Freedom Valu Center #44
Freedom Valu Center #41
Freedom Valu Center #42
Freedom Valu Center #39
Freedom Valu Center #40
Freedom Valu Center #37
Freedom Valu Center #38
Freedom Valu Center #35
Freedom Valu Center #36
Freedom Valu Center #33
Freedom Valu Center #21
Freedom Valu Center #26
Freedom Valu Center #25
Freedom Valu Center #24
Freedom Valu Center #20
Freedom Valu Center #19
Freedom Valu Center #18
Freedom Valu Center #17
Freedom Valu Center #15
Freedom Valu Center #16
Freedom Valu Center #01
Freedom Valu Center #04
Freedom Valu Center #03
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City

Rensselaer
Avoca

South Portland
Chelsea

New Haven
Oceanside
Hartford

Des Plaines
Paramount
Santa Fe Springs
San Diego
Bloomington
Greensboro
Selma
Grayslake
Coal City
Bloomfield
Rensselaer
LeCenter
Amery
Yankton
Marquette
Hudson

Iron Mountain
Chisholm
Watertown
Red wing
Mitchell
Houghton
Glencoe
Windom

Iron Mountain
Aitkin
Prescott
White Bear Lake
Watertown
Hibbing

New Uim

St. Peter
Pipestone
Marshall
Hastings

New Richmond
Winona

Sioux Falls
Red Wing
Owatonna
Virginia

State

NY
PA
ME
MA
CT
NY
IL
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
NC
NC
IL
IL
NM
IN
MN
WI
SD
MI
WI
MI
MN
SD
MN
SD
MI
MN
MN
MI
MN
WI
MN
SD
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
SD
MN
MN
MN

=
=
=
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1036
1029
1035
1028
1031
1036



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5360
5388
5404
5408
5417
5453
5465
5465
5465
5465
5465
5465
5465
5465
5465
5476
5491
5493
5502
5504
5574
5649
5672
5672
5672
5672
5672
5672
5672
5672
5677
5677
5767

20619
20620
20621
20622
20623
20624
20625
20626
20627
20628
20629
20631
20632
20633
20634
20635
07691
20500
20075
20148
20073
20076
20077
20078
20079
20080
20081
20082
20083
20501
20066
20723
20074
20503
20566
20071
20645
02435
07988
08365
20507
20807
20886
20887
20888
20089
20090
03330

(March, 2004)
City

Freedom Valu Center #43 Huron
Freedom Valu Center #46 Baldwin
Freedom Valu Center #45 Sleepy Eye
Freedom Valu Center #48 Hutchinson
Freedom Valu Center #47 Hudson
Freedom Valu Center #49 Vermillion
Freedom Valu Center #54 Mahtomedi
Freedom Valu Center #52 White Bear Lake
Freedom Valu Center #51 LaCrosse
Freedom Valu Center #50 Oakdale
Freedom Valu Center #14 Fairmont
Freedom Valu Center #05 Austin
Freedom Valu Center #13 Hutchinson
Freedom Valu Center #10 Madison
Freedom Valu Center #08 Superior
Freedom Valu Center #55 Mahtomedi
Company Owned Transport Trucks Holly Pond
Northup Oil Company Chillicothe
Fannon Petroleum Alexandria
Vulcan Oil Company Inc. Shannon
Blake Oil Co. Kirkland
Beck Oil Co. Princeton
Becks Express Princeton
Beck Oil Co. Pekin
Beck Oil Co. Kewanee
Beck Oil Co. Galesburg
Becks Express Galesburg
Beck Oil Co. Peru
Becks Express Monmouth
Princeton Auto/Turck Plaza Princeton
Meioco Terminal, Inc. Ashkum
Hicks Oils N Pekin Terminal Creve Couer
Lloyd Oil Company Inc. Tuscola
Jaco Oil Company Bakersfield
Milwaukee Petroleum Products Milwaukee
Farmers Co-op Oil Ass'n Jeffers
Mendota Farmers Co-op Supply Mendota
Ciniza Refinery Gallup
Bloomfield Refinery Bloomfield
Giant Yorktown Refinery Grafton
Ciniza Refinery Gallup
Bloomfield Refinery Bloomfield
Tosco Distribution Company Phoenix
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Inc Phoenix
Caljet LLC Phoenix
Phillips Pipeline Company Cahokia
Center Marketing Company Hartford
Southwestern Refining Co. Inc. Corpus Christi
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State

SD
WI
MN
MN
WI
SD
MN
MN
WI
MN
MN
MN
MN
WI
WI
MN
AL
IL
VA
AL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
CA
WI
MN
IL
NM
NM
VA
NM
NM
AZ
AZ
AZ
IL
IL
TX
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Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5767
5772
5786
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5807
5850
5850
5850
5866

03336
07677
07680
07685
07690
07826
07827
07828
07829
07830
07831
07832
07833
07834
11053
11175
11231
20137
20475
20497
20694
20695
20696
20697
11060
07135
00102
07128
07129
07130
07131
07598
11065
11066
11067
11068
11119
11120
20219
20220
20221
20222
20393
20394
00001
00003
20326
07111

(March, 2004)
City

Wynnewood Oklahoma Refinery Wynnewood
Louisville Terminal Louisville
St. Louis Terminal St. Louis
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
McFarland Teminal McFraland
Anniston Terminal Anniston
Chippewa Falls Terminal Chippewa Falls
Clermont Terminal Indianapols
Birmingham Terminal Birmingham
McFarland Terminal McFarland
Mobile Terminal Mobile
Sewaren Terminal Sewaren
Niceville Terminal Nicheville
Nashville Terminal Nashville
Southwestern Refining Co. Inc. Corpus Christi
Jacksonville Terminal Jacksonville
Sewaren Terminal Sewaren
Southwestern Refining Co. Inc. Corpus Christi
Louisville Terminal Louisville
Clermont Terminal Indianapolis
Chippewa Falls Terminal Chippewa Falls
Wynnewood Oklahoma Refinery Wynnewood
McFarland Terminal McFarland
Sewaren Terminal Sewaren
Hendericks Brother Farmersville
Lion Oil Refinery El Dorado
Gatx Galena Park Terminal Galena Park
ENJET Refining, Inc. Ingleside
St. Rose Refinery, Inc. St. Rose
Pelican Island Storage Terminl Galveston
Galveston Terminals, Inc. Galevston
Gatx Pasadena Terminal Pasadena
Enjet Refining, Inc. Ingleside
St. Rose Refinery, Inc. St. Rose
Pelican Island Storage Terminl Galveston
Galveston Terminals, Inc. Galveston
Gatx Pasadena Terminal Pasadena
Gatx Galena Park Terminal Galena Park
Enjet Refining, Inc. Ingleside
St. Rose Refinery, Inc. St. Rose
Pelican island Storage Terminl Galveston
Galveston Terminals, inc. Galveston
Gatx Pasadena Terminal Pasadena
Gatx Galena Park Terminal Galena Park
PADD 1 New York
PADD 3 New York
Unocal Beaumont Terminal Nederland
Gatx Terminal Pasadena
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State

OK
KY
MO
FL
WI
AL
WI
IN
AL
WI
AL
NJ
FL
TN
TX
FL
NJ
X
KY
IN
WI
OK
WI
NJ
IL
AR
X
TX
LA
X
X
X
X
LA
TX
X
X
TX
X
LA
X
X
TX
TX
P1
P3
X
X
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1027
1019

1027

1027

1027
1027
1019

1027
1027

1018
1020
1022
1020
1020
1020
1020
1022
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1022
1020
1020
1022
1020
1020
1001
1000
1019
1027



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5867
5868
5898
5900
5900
5900
5900
5900
5900
5900
5900
5900

00001
00003
00005
07597
07686
07687
07862
07863
07985
07986
07987
08042
08066
08067
08077
08129
08383
08384
08492
11118
11322
11349
20392
20498
20499
20731
20732
20804
20805
20806
20816
20822
20823
20883
21033
21034
21104
20072
20355
02314
05836
07025
11020
11021
11022
11023
11024
11025

(March, 2004)
City

PADD 1 Stamford
PADD 3 Stamford
PADD 5 Stamford
KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINAL PASADENA
Oiltanking Houston Inc. Pasadena
Oiltanking Houston Inc. Houston
IMTT-Bayonne Bayonne
GATX Terminals Corporation Carteret
GATX Terminals Corp Carson
Wickland Oil Terminal Crockett
ARCO Terminal Services Corp Long Beach
STOLTHAVEN (PERTH AMBOY) INC. PERTH AMBOY
GATX TERMINALS CORPORATION STATEN ISLAND
SHELL OIL TERMINAL SEWAREN
Gulf Terminal San Juan
Citgo Linden NJ Terminal Linden
St Terminal Linden
Amoco Carteret Carteret
Williams Energy Services Galena Park
KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINAL PASADENA
Gulf Terminal San Juan
Citgo Linden NJ Terminal Linden
KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINAL PASADENA
Oiltanking Houston Inc. Pasadena
Oiltanking Houston Inc. Houston
IMTT-Bayonne Bayonne
GATX Terminals Corporation Carteret
GATX Terminals Corp. Carson
Wickland Oil Terminal Crockett
ARCO Terminal Service Corp Long Beach
STOLTHAVEN (PERTH AMBOY) INC. PERTH AMBOY
GATX TERMINALS CORPORATION STATEN ISLAND
SHELL OIL TERMINAL SEWAREN
Citgo Linden NJ Terminal Linden
St. Terminal Linden
Amoco Carteret Carteret
Williams Energy Services Galena Park
Petroleum Stores Tank Farm Phoenix
Indian Refining L.P. Mt. Vernon
Star Enterprise Delaware City
Port Arthur Plant Port Arthur
Louisiana Plant Union
Providence Sales Terminal Providence
Newark Sales Terminal Newark
New Haven Sales Terminal New Haven
Baltimore Sales Terminal Baltimore

South Portland Terminal
Marathon Oil Company Terminal
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South Portland
Tampa

State

P1
P3
PS5
TX
X
X
NJ
NJ
CA
CA
CA
NJ
NY
NJ
PR
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
TX
PR
NJ
TX
TX
X
NJ
NJ
CA
CA
CA
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
AZ
IN
DE
X
LA
RI
NJ
CT
MD
ME
FL
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1005
1037
1037
1284
1037
1037
1005
1005
1037
1037
1037
1005
1005
1005

1005
1005
1005
1037
1284

1005
1284
1037
1037
1005
1005
1037
1037
1037
1005
1005
1005
1005
1005
1005
1037

1017
1013
1012
1021
1001
1016
1015
1035



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5900
5900
5900
5900
5901
5901
5901
5901
5905
5905
5905
5907
5917
5917
5917
5917
5917
5917
5921
5925
5925
5927
5937
5943
5943
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5948
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959
5959

11026
11051
11052
11248
06173
20727
20728
20729
20636
20637
20638
20536
00001
00003
07026
07027
08040
08041
20068
07623
08181
20736
20571
20105
20198
00544
06120
06128
20481
20482
20483
20484
20485
20486
20491
20561
20575
20821
00001
00003
07037
07038
07039
07040
07963
07982
07983
07984

(March, 2004)
City

Port Everglades Sales Terminal Fort Lauderdale
Gulf Oil Terminal South Portland
Mobil Oil Corporation Terminal South Portland
BP Oil Company Terminal South Portland
Uno-Ven Refinery Lemont
Des Plaines Terminal Mt. Prospect
Lemont Refinery Terminal Lemont
Milwaukee Terminal Milwaukee
Midwest Oil Terminal/Martin OI Champaign
Gas America Terminal Oakland City
St. Louis Terminal St. Louis
Crestwood Oil Services Co. Freeport
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
GATX Terminals Corp. Carteret Carteret
IMTT - Bayonne Bayonne
Wyatt Energy Inc. - New Haven New Haven
Wyatt Energy Inc. - East Haven East Haven
NOCO Energy Corp Tonawanda
Deepwater Terminal Richmond
Dorsey Junciton Woodbine
Circleville Oil Company Circleville
Ullman Oil Co. Truck Fleet Chagrin Falls
Brenner Oil Company Holland Holland
Brenner Oil Company Muskegon North Muskegon

Colorado Refining Company
Alma Refinery
Arkansas City Refinery
Lansing Terminal

Bay City Terminal
Euless Terminal

Alma Terminal
Ardmore Terminal
Traverse City Terminal
Arkansas City Terminal
Denver Terminal
Romulus Terminal
Grand Junction Terminal
PADD 1

PADD 3

UNOCAL

GATX - Carteret
GATX

GATX-Galena

IMTT Bayonne

Shell Oil Company
GATX Staten Island
Port Mobil Terminal
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Commerce City
Alma
Arkansas City
Lansing

Bay City
Euless

Alma

Ardmore
Traverse City
Arkansas City
Commerce City
Romulus
Grand Junction
Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Nederland
Carteret
Pasadena
Galena Park
Bayonne
Sewaren
Staten Island
Staten Island

State

FL
ME
ME
ME
IL
IL
IL
WI
IL
IN
MO
IL
P1
P3
NJ
NJ
CT
CT
NY
VA
MD
OH
OH
MI
MI
CoO
MI
KS
MI
MI
X
MI
OK
MI
KS
CO
MI
CO
Pl
P3
X
NJ
X
X
NJ
NJ
NY
NY

=
=
=

KRR KRR 2222222222 ZZ<KKRZZ2ZZZKRZKRKRKZZ22222222<222Z7Z
ZZ2Z2Z2ZZ2ZZ2ZZZZZ<RKKHR KRR KR ZZZR KRR ZZRZZZZZZ KKK KKK Z2Z222Z7Z
22222222 <<K2ZZ2Z2Z222Z222Z2Z22Z2Z222Z2Z22Z2Z22ZZ2Z22Z<K<Z2Z2ZZZ2ZZZZZ~<<~<~<

Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1035
1035
1035
1037

1016
1019
1016
1016
1016
1016

1017
1001

1009
1009
1009
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1076
1036
1020
1033
1036
1037
1037
1036
1036
1036
1036



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5959
5959
5959
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960
5960

08114
08249
08328
00001
00003
00005
02550
07028
07104
07121
07127
07728
07981
08075
08083
08087
08574
11017
11019
11057
11062
11185
11188
20031
20032
20033
20121
20196
20206
20212
20217
20567
20574
20646
20800
20801
20836
20837
20838
20839
20840
20841
20842
20843
20844
20845
20846
20847

(March, 2004)
City

Oiltanking Houston, Inc. Houston
Amoco Beaumont Beaumont
Stan Trans Inc. Texac City
PADD 1 Linden
PADD 3 Linden
PADD 5 Linden
Alliance Refinery Belle Chasse
Bayway Refinery Linden
Rodeo Refinery Rodeo
Ferndale Refinery Ferndale
Avon Refinery Martinez
Shore Terminals LLC Martinez
Trainer Refinery Trainer
Los Angeles Refinery Wilmington
Tosco SFAR, Rodeo Rodeo
Beaumont Terminal Nederland
Wood River Refinery Roxana
Setauket Terminal East Setauket
Riverhead Terminal Riverhead
Avon Refinery Martinez
Ferndale Refinery Ferndale
Wickland Oil Martinez Martinez
Bayway Refinery Linden
Setauket Terminal East Setauket
Riverhead Terminal Riverhead
Bayway Refinery Linden
Colton Terminal - 76 Prod Colton
Avon Refinery Martinez
Gatx Carson Terminal Carson
SFPPL Mission Valley Terminal San Diego
Tosco Colton Terminal Realto
Holtsville Terminal Holtsville
SFPPL Colton Terminal Bloomington
Rodeo Refinery Rodeo
Paulsboro Terminal Paulsboro
Baltimore Terminal Baltimore
Los Angeles Terminal - 76 Prod Los Angeles
Orange Terminal - 76 Prod Los Angeles
Eureka Terminal - 76 Prod Eureka
Richmond Terminal - 76 Prod Richmond
Sacramento Terminal - 76 Prod Sacramento
San Jose Terminal - 76 Prod San Jose
Brisbane Terminal - 76 Prod Brisbane
Mission Valley Terminal-76Prod San Diego
Center Street Terminal-76 Prod Los Angeles
Cal Jet Phoenix Terminal Phoenix
Phoenix Terminal - 76 Prod Phoenix
SFPPL - Phoenix Terminal-Tosco Phoenix
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State

X
X
X
Pl
P3
P5
LA
NJ
CA
WA
CA
CA
PA
CA
CA
TX
IL
NY
NY
CA
WA
CA
NJ
NY
NY
NJ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
NJ
MD
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1037
1033
1037
1015
1015
1015
1012
1015

1090
1026

1001
1001

1001
1015
1015
1015

1015

1015

1178
1178
1178



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

5960
5960
5961
5961
5962
7000
7002
7004
7022
7024
7026
7027
7029
7029
7029
7030
7030
7030
7030
7030
7030
7030
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7032
7033
7056
7056
7056
7058
7058
7059
7060
7080
7100
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101

20857
20858
02090
11018
20149
11058
11034
11003
11234
11191
11187
11090
11168
11169
11176
00001
00003
00005
11111
11112
11113
11114
00001
00003
00005
00006
08058
08059
08060
08345
00001
11193
11315
11316
11317
00001
11391
11319
11351
00001
11370
00001
00003
00005
00006
08375
08376
08377

Rodeo Refinery
Colton Terminal - 76 Prod.

SHELL CHEMICAL YABUCOA, INC.
SHELL CHEMICAL YABUCOA, INC.

METRO TERMINALS CORP
Gislason Car Wash of Willmar

Moore oil Inc.
Striker Industries Inc.
Texaco Catano Terminal

Altol Petroleum Product Servic

Saipan Terminal
Reid Base
Corco Terminal

Esso Virgin Islands St Thomas

Catano Terminal

PADD 1

PADD 3

PADD 5

Port Everglades Terminal
East Terminal

Coastal Fuels Marketing Inc.
Coastal Fuels Marketing Inc.

PADD 1

PADD 3

PADD 5

PADD 6

Hathaway (ARCO)

East Bynes (ARCO)
Marine Terminal 2 (ARCO)
Amerada Hess Corporation
PADD 1

MX Petroleum Corp.

Great Lake

Atlantic

Pacific

PADD 1

Ultramar Energy Inc.

Robo Petroleum Inc.
Bjornson Oil Company Inc.
PADD 1

GOETZ ENERGY CORP.
PADD 1

PADD 3

PADD 5

PADD 6
Oiltanking-Houston
Gatx-Carteret NJ
Northville - Linden
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City

Rodeo
Colton
YABUCOA
YABUCOA
BROOKLYN
Willmar
Libby
Queensbury
Guaynabo
Guayanilla
Saipan
Lockport
Penuelas

St Thomas
Guaynabo
Denver
Denver
Denver

Port Everglades
Cape Canaveral

Palmetto
Jacksonville
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Signal Hill
Long Beach
Long Beach
Galena Park
New York
Massena

Toronto Ontario
Toronto Ontario
Toronto Ontario

Greenwich
St. Albans
Buffalo
Cavalier
Rochester
BUFFALO
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Carteret
Melville

State

CA
CA
PR
PR
NY
MN
MT
NY
PR
PR
MP
NY
PR
VI
PR
Pl
P3
P5
FL
FL
FL
FL
P1
P3
P5
P6
CA
CA
CA
X
P1
NY
FR
FR
FR
P1
VT
NY
ND
P1
NY
P1
P3
P5
P6
X
NJ
NY
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
(March, 2004)

Lab_ID

1016

1001

1018
1018
1018
1018
1015
1015
1090
1090
1090
1090
1090

1015

1016

1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025



Co ID Fac ID Fac Name

7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7101
7103
7103
7103
7103
7103
7103
7103
7123
7123
7123
7163
7263
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8032
8256

08378
08379
08380
08381
08382
08698
21025
21026
21027
21028
21029
21030
21031
21032
21247
00001
00003
00005
00006
08494
11476
21105
11520
11521
11522
11558
11000
00001
00003
00005
07963
08383
08467
08883
08884
08923
11455
11456
11517
11852
11853
20465
21033
21082
21377
21517
21518
00005

(March, 2004)
City

Williams (Hess) Galena Park Galena park
Pak Tank - Houston Houston
Gatx - Pasedena/Galena Park Galena Park
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
Stolthaven Perth Amboy Inc. Perth Amboy
Peerless Oil & Chemicals Inc. Penuelas
Pak Tank - Houston Houston
Gatx-Pasedena/Galena Park Galena Park
IMTT Bayonne Bayonne
Stolthaven Perth Amboy Inc. Perth Amboy
Oiltanking-Houston Houston
Northville - Linden Melville
Gatx-Carteret NJ Carteret
Williams(Hess) Galena Park Galena Park
Peerless Oil & Chemicals Inc. Penuelas
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
PADD 5 Houston
PADD 6 Houston
Port Reading Refinery Port Reading
Port Reading REfinery Port Reading
Port Reading Refinery Port Reading
Irving Oil Terminals Inc. Portsmouth
Irving Oil Terminals Inc. Searsport
Irving Oil Terminals Inc. Revere
Equitable Oil Purchasing Casper
Transmontaigne Brownsville Brownsville
PADD 1 Houston
PADD 3 Houston
PADD 5 Houston
IMTT BAYONNE BAYONNE
St. Linden Terminal, LLC Linden
MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Galena Park
KINDER MORGAN CARTERET Cartaret
Amerada Hess Corporation Woodbridge
Kinder Morgan Perth Amboy Perth Amboy
Williams Terminal Holdings LP Galena Park
IMTT BAYONNE
St Linden Terminal, LLC Linden
Kinder Morgan Perth Amboy Perth Amboy
Kinder Morgan Liquids Terminal Carteret
IMTT BAYONNE BAYONNE
St Linden Terminal, LLC Linden
MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Galena Park
Amerada Hess Corporation Woodbridge
Kinder Morgan Perth Amboy Perth Amboy
KINDER MORGAN CARTERET Carteret
PADD 5 Long Beach
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State

X
X
TX
NJ
NJ
PR
TX
X
NJ
NI
TX
NY
NJ
X
PR
Pl
P3
P5
P6
NJ
NJ
NJ
NH
ME
MA
wY
TX
Pl
P3
P5
NJ
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
X
NJ
NJ
NJ
P5
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program

Lab_ID

1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1025
1015
1013
1015
1015
1015
1015
1015
1035
1035
1035

1019
1016
1037
1013
1016
1016
1037
1016
1036
1016
1037
1016
1016
1016
1016
1016
1016
1037
1036
1016
1016



Co ID

Fac ID Fac Name

8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8256
8688
8886
9040
9440
9504
9648
9696
9862
9863

00362
05278
06438
07095
07096
07097
07098
07099
07100
11165
11171
11172
11225
11226
11227
11228
11229
11230
20139
20140
20141
20142
20143
20144
20145
20146
20147
11173
00002
11105
11042
00001
11166
11089
11048
00007

(March, 2004)
City

Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach
Shell Oil Company Carson
Wickland Oil Terminals Selby Crocket
Time Oil Company Portland
Time Oil Company Portland
Wickland Oil Terminal Martinez Martinez
Arco Terminal Service Long Beach
Gatx Terminal Corporation Carson
Fletcher Oil Company Carson
Gatx Terminal Corporation Carson
Fletcher Oil Company Carson
Time Oil Company Portland
Time Oil Portland
Wickland Oil Terminal Selby Crocket
Wickland Oil Terminal Martinez Martinez
Arco Terminal Services Long Beach
Shell Oil Company Carson
Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach
Time Oil Company Portland
Time Oil Portland
Wickland Oil Terminals Selby Crocket
Wickland Oil Terminal Martinez Martinez
Arco Terminal Service Long Beach
Shell Oil Company Carson
GATX Terminal Corporation Carson
Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Long Beach
Fletcher Oil Company Carson
Farstad Oil Inc. Minot
PADD 2 Williston
Cabras Terminal Piti
Shell Catano Plant Guaynabo
PADD 1 Red Bank
St. Thomas Terminal St. Thomas
Time Oil Co Seattle
Haines Terminal & Highway Co Skagway
PADD 7 PAGO PAGO
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State

CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
ND
P2
GU
PR
Pl
VI
WA
AK
P7
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Facilities Registered in the Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Program
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